
Computer ... controlled, Single-thread Chainstitch, 
utton Neck ... wrapping Machine 
-~-~~B -~~h~ ~~,., ~ -.:r "T::. ::;r;~.!il;nl! ~ e 1m\ 7 :/ t 1 ~ ~ :/ 

-1 

I 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
L As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts ~required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

::J. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

'L Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

f\- 'Y l) 7.. ~ :::., ~rj ffl t:: ~ G -c 
1. !J :;.. r- x. - :J 0)#01, #02 ~ 0) ~P 1::1:., x. - :J 1'. 0)" l'i ~a" 0) ~ a}l ~ ::.·· * ~~ ~ ~ ~' 0 

:1. ~ .i; .!00 0) ~ '¥ ti, 11H)( ~ £!<. G, 0.1, 2.5 ~ 0) ~ {Iilii, :& ~ ( 11Hll. ;>< - !-- Jv) 'i: ilk G t To 
a. ~)( .i; .!00 0) ( ) li, *Jl. rul ~ ~ t~ P.X; G -c ~' .Q r rullfu -e .i:> .Q ::. c 'i: ~ '* G t T o 

'1. -1 7 :;.. !-- x. - :J 0)--- -- .It li , *Jl. *~ P.X; L' JiJ, .Q ::. c ~ ~ !W G t T o 

29306305 
No.1218-00 

® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ IX 

1. ARM BED COMPONENTS .................................................................. 1 

7-b.X.,y l>Mf* 

2. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................. 3 

Jv-J\ilirtlMf* 

3. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS ...................................... 5 

=-'Y ;\ · *~f-Mf* 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ................. 7 

.~UtJ,illMf* 

5. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... 8 

~H~Mf* 

6. X-Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (X SHAFT) ......................................... 9 

X-Y~~~~~~~-~Mf*(X~) 

7. X-Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (Y SHAFT) ........................................ 11 

X-Y~~~~~~~-~Mf* (Y~) 

8.X-YFRAME COMPONENTS .............................................................. 13 

X- Y7 v-b.M{* 

9. CHUCK COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

7- 1' 'Y !7 Mf* 

10. CHUCK TURN OVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

7- 1' ~ .;; &,~~1* 

11. TANG COMPONENTS .................................................................... 19 

~ ~.;;··Mf* 

12. WIPER & PRESSER COMPONENTS ....................................................... 21 

IJ1' ;"\- . :f'ljlX.Mf* 

13.STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS ......................................................... 23 

~w · ~- fJvMf* 

14. 2-JOINT PEDAL COMPONENTS .......................................................... 25 

2 Jmx. ~··Jv~f* 

15. MISCELLANEOUS COVER & CORD COMPONENTS ........................................ 27 

51-~. ::::J- F~f* 

16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ............................................................. 29 

.::cy-~f* 

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 31 

*li"L~JI~{* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ......................................................... 32 

'E- :)7 j'- 1) i*l{* 

19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 33 

mJ~;t;.,;; j .7-1*11* 

20. OPTION COMPONENTS .................................................................. 35 

;1- fy 3 /~{* 

21. BUTTON LODER COMPONENTS (1) ...................................................... 37 

;f,':)? /0- 5?"1*1{* ( l) 

22. BUTTON LODER COMPONENTS (2) ...................................................... 39 

;:j"i' )1 /0- :)7''1*1{* ( 2) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.ARMBED COMPONENT 
7-.b..X.-y ~~{* s 

4, 
3~ 

77--4 
1 5 

·-1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
-n--
12 
13 
14 
15 
Ts---
17 
18 
19 
20 

.25 
"b 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 -:Ji"J ___ _ 

37 
38 
39 

43 
44 
45 

250-03500 BUTTON COVER *'9Yh~'-
SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7*J' 11/64-40 L=4.3 
178-01309 COVER A h~' -A 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=6 
178-01804 STOPPER :-\}:;~~· 
SD 0791271 SP HINGE SCREW D 7.94 H 12.7 3n;rY D 7.94 H 12.7 
SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t~· *'' 3/16-28 L=9 
WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3XIOXI t7~'h' * 5.3XIOXI 
HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 'J-T !~ 'JY-:JT 
SM-6086002-TP SCREW tl-:!Mlf*' !~} 
250 00456 SEI' SCREW ASM. F9:;~1J';oY IJ'o;. 
250-00308 GUID PIN 'J-:/J'?h'1}' t'Y 
SM-6085002-TP SCREW tl-:JMYf'ff.' H 
I78-03057 OIL DRIP FELT, SMALL 77' 71r :A7IJ~HY3?) '7:;. 
178-11068 SIDE COVER (LEFT) ASM. Y'J:AY19(t9' Y) '1~ 
179 62358 FACE PLATE ASM. Y 
SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t~·*y' 3/16-28 L=9 
B3127-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING STUD ='!~· -1}~J~;A;J;'? 
B3149-123-AOO TENSION SPRING 1}7Yt1 ~7 ~· * 
RE-0320000-KO E-RING3.2 Eh'9}:A'73.2 
178-02307 I'HREAD GOlDE YY 
SS-5120810-SP SCREW I1'1Y}' *" 
250-02957 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. 9'131H'3?Y ( '1~) 
178-02216 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE N0.3 9' 1~Y1}f3?Y}Y-:J'J9'1 
B1131-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE ~91} /HI19 
Bll36 850-000 TENSION SPRING B ~HF f3 y~· ;p B 
250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD 9' 1~Y1}f3?Y:-\9'J}' 
250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT 9'1~Y1}f3?Y -:/?~ 
SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 t7*)' 11/64-40 L=l2 
179-62408 RECEIVING PLATE vY'J:;iJ\' Y?'J19 
SS 6090610 SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 5. 5 t7;pY 9/64 40 L 5. 5 
178-10912 SIDE COVER, RIGHT Y'l:A'J19 (~:t·) 
HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 'J-T J~'JY-:JT 
178-01408 COVERB h~'-B 
SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7*y' 3/16-28 L=9 
179 6!905 LOOPER COVER J~ ~· fj)l' 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

6 
5 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
( 2) 

I 
I 
2 
I 
3 
I 
2 

WS-0650389-KP SPRING WASHER 6. 5XI4. OXI7 ~· *~· h' * 6. 5XI4XI. 7 I 
SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2. 7 9' Y*y' D=6 H=2. 7 I 
Blll9-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD ~· :;1} ~i)i' -~· Y I 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ?J~t7*Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
178-12207 SLIDER TRAY :-17 
SS-6110670-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ?J~t7*Y I 
SS-9161610-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=l6 tl:;ih'l*' H l/4-24 L=l6 I 
250-03203 SLIDER RECEIVER 5V:HIA719' -?'J l 
B2574-220-000 SLIDER 5V:HI :-1719' I 
B2576 220-000 SLIDER SPRING 5V)flfr :-\719· ~· ;p 1 

47 179-66714 MERKER INSTALLING PLATE ?-h-}Y-:1'119 I 
48 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 t7*Y' 3/16-28 L=l2 2 
49 179-62200 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, B 11:-\' o;.'J' J~?hil' -}Y:;i'JJI' YB I 
50 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=5 2 
~ - ~1~7~9~6~2~1~0!~~----7c~O~VEnR~IN~S~'~~L~ImNG~PL~AM'J~'E-,'A------------·---,,~~:-~F·~:;.Ij'h-·~~~?ti~I~\·~F9~Y~IJ'~,~·~y'A---------,-
52 B1120-372-000 SCREW STUD :-~}-:;~· -*Y' I 
53 SS-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2.5 '?l~t7*Y 2 
54 B1111-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING Y'J:AYh~'- ~· * I 
55 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7*y· 9/64-40 L=5 I 
~~ ~B~ITI~I0~-~3~72~0~00~--~S~l~DE~CO~V~E~RLHrrrmNG~E~S~HnA~F'~r----------------~,~~Y"'~~·~yT·~~~----------T-
57 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 }:A*Y 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
58 Bl104-372-AOO OIL DRIP FELT (A) 5MM :t~-~ 7IH 5o;.V 
59 178-12405 BED INSTALLING BASE ~· -:;}' }Y-:1'19'1 
60 250-03906 AIR NOZZLE IY-JA' Jl, 

-61 ~2~5~0~-0~3~8~0'/~------~A~I~R~N~OZ~Z~L~E,B~A~S£~--------------------~I~7c7J:,~~·~1rl,9m-:;~1}'71?1a--------------Tr-
62 SS-6II0480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7*Y 11/64-40 L=4.3 I 
63 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 t7*y' 3/16-28 L=l2 I 
64 250-03757 SAFETY PLATE ASM. 7'Jt' YT [;-} ('Jn· ?) 1 
65 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE 7Yt'Y7'v-} (I) 
~· ~s~s~4nr~rroo·~71~s~srr---~s~cRm£mwrrnr~;~64r-~4rro~L~7---------------------~tr.~~·;r~,~·-rnr~;~s4r-~4rro~L~'7---------Tc~2J' 
67 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7~· h' * 4.5XIOX0.8 (2) 
68 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=I0.2 9' Y*y' D=6 H=l0.2 (I) 
69 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 7Yt' Y 7' v-} H' y~· * (I) 
70 WP-0740516-SP WASHER7.4X11.8X0.5 t7~·n·* 7.4X11.8X0.5 (I) 
7 ·~l~7~8~-ln1TI9m02~~----,IT.N~ST~ATLrL~IN~G~PwLA~TE~~-------------------~7~Y~t~'Y~7~·rv'F~F~Y-:;~y~,~~·~y~~-------7T~ 
72 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 :-IT YY'l' t• Y 2X6 (I) 
73 B3115-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7Yt' YT v-} H-:1'19'1 (I) 
74 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D:;ih'Jf-:1} 11/64-40 (I) 
75 #Ol CM-3002001-01 SAFETYLABEL,l(SMALL). 7Yt'Y7~'J~I(Y3?) I 
-~----;roz----7c;.;:;M_;-3;;.;:0;;0ro20;;.;:0:.;1--A:;-1;---~S:;:.AF;.,;E;,;T,;Y....;;LA::;;;;BE;;.;L:..:._:,3;r:;;.(:,;;S~rTiiALrrL:;-).------------....;7"'Y:i-t·'"'y""'7""~.;.J;-~.;;-3r;(Yc:;3,;,i)T-)--------,-I-
77 178-02505 COLLAR A h7- A I 

NOTE Ui~G) ;'10 I .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
J/02 .... FOR EXPORT 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.LOOPERS HAFTMEC Jv- ;'\~[WI« HANISM COMPO 'V~> NENTS 

1 3 

5 " b 

3 

P-sa 

27-~ 

28 

rjt~~ 
30 

44~ 

43~ 

-3-

70 

58 

59 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

IO 
---rr--
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 

250-03609 THROAT PLATE IIY1'9 
179-61400 KNIFE COVER ·J.7;}JI\'-
SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t77-7' 9/64-40 L=5 
SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 'i'lvt77-Y 11/64-40 L=l4 
179-62507 MOVING KNIFE ~'IJ'J.A 
250-03062 MOVING KNIFE HOLDER PLATE ASM. F' i);l.;nH13l.?i~ 
SS-7080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 '11Vt77-Y 1/8-44 L=3.2 
SS-6050180-SL SCREW 5/64-64 L=l.2 t7t7' 5/64-64 L=l.2 
179-62903 MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING PLATE }' IJ;I.:A~Y'11rll' 'J 
SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=!8 'i'lvt77-Y 11/64-40 L=l8 
SS-7110830 SP SCREW 11/64-40 L 7.5 'i'lt7i7' 11/64-40 L-7.5 
179-62804 NUT ~· ');1.::\J:Ti'll' 'J~#:'I~ 
EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND !50 lr'1'J'JI\' 'J~· !50 
179-63018 THREAD CUTTER CONNECTING PLATE 1HYv'Jir'11!J 
!78-07900 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE B 7Y'J!J' ~Y'11rii''J B 
178 05607 CYLINDER SHAFT 1F¥Y79'J3l' -7''! 
PA-1504001-AO CYLINDER 7YY!J' 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER II'H';Ii't 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2. 2Xl. 5 II' H' ;li' 7- M6 
NM-6050001-SC NUT M6 0'1:1177'1} M6 !7J. 
SM 6061602-TN SCREW M6 L-16 0'1ti'J7H' lvF M6 L-16 
WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6 .4Xl2. 5Xl. 6 t7-lf' ;It 7-
WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 II' tt· it 7- M6 
PX-5000430-00 BAND Ai''1:1'H'1Ir3'711' 'J~' 
PJ-3040405-07 LONG ELBOW UNION U'J'J' Ilvili' J.::;ty 
PJ -3090405-01 ELBOW UN ION 45F' Il&lli' .J.::i'J 
250-01108 YORK SLIDE SUPPORT 1'~3t-lftr 

250-01009 INSTALLING PLATE 1'~3tH'1H!J 
250-00704 YORK SLIDE 1'~3t 
SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t77-7' 9/64-40 L=6 
250 00605 suPPORT BASE PLAIE Hr31'1FY'1?'13l 
SS-4110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 7~· 7-7' 11/64-40 L=9 
250-00902 SUPPORT BASE 1'~3tolf-lfi9'1' 
SS-7111810-SP SCREW Il/64-40 L=18 'IIR77-7' 11/64-40 L=l8 
250-01355 FRONT-AND-REAR ASM. 1'~3tt''JJ''77' ('J~) 
B1232 372-000 LOOP POSITIONING F'INGER LEVE: 1F3UI\ JO 
SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 !J''Jt-7' D=6.35 H=2.4 
250-00803 RECIVING PLATE IJH!J 
SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 '11Vt77-7' 11/64-40 L=l4 
SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 'i'lt7t'' 11/64-40 L=24 
250 02502 YORK SLIDE GUIDE A 1F3t1r W A 

42 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7t7' 11/64-40 L=4.3 
43 179-61202 THROAT GUIDE IIY;Ii' 1~· 
44 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'i'lvt77-7' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
45 Bl239-372-000 LOOPER IHI' 

"46 Cs-0790741-'IH THRUST COLLAR :A7:A 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
2 
I 
I 

2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

1 
2 
I 
I 
I 

47 178-04006 SCREW l-11' -~;1.7-Y I 
48 178-05359 CAM ASM. 1'~3H'J:Ii7:1i.A'J~ I 
49 178-05300 CAM 1'~3H'J:Ii7:11A (I) 
50 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~;1.7-Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
rr----------T17~8~04~2TI5~3~~----tno~O~PmER~SHA~F~T~A~srrM-.~~------------------T~~~~~·-nFY~'1~Y~7.~?i~?i~~~~---------~r-

52 
53 
54 
55 
-5tl 
57 
58 
59 
60 

62 
63 
~4 

65 

67 
68 
69 
70 
7 
72 

178-04204 LOOPERSHAFT Jv-I1'-H'11Y'J (!) 
SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 ~;1.7·7' 15/64-28 L=4 (2) 
250-01405 YORK SLIDE CAM 1'~3t;/JA I 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~;1.7-7' 11/64-40 L=3.5 I 
B1227 372 000 A LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT lv 11' Y 'J 'IIM!v 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~;1.7-Y 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
178-03909 LOOPER SHAFT lv-11' -7' 'J 
CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=ll.ll W=IO :A7:A~IJ7 D=ll.ll W=IO 
SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ~;1.7-7' 1/4-40 L=5 
ss 8660330 SP sCREW 1/4-40 L 3. o F;l.iJ' l/4 40 L-3 
Bl224-372-0AO LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. 7-7' II'J' lv'l B 'J~ 
Bl224-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) 7-7' 1\'J' 1'1 B 
SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;1.7-'' 1/4-40 L=6 
Bl215-372-AOO THRUST BALL BEARING lv-1\' y• 'J :A7:A~ ~· lY'J'J' 
B1222-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 1-11· Y 7 i)yo;l.31i& 
SS-815ll50-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~;1.7-7' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 

itO! 250-09101 KNIFE COVER ~· 93'7;1.::\;/JII'-
250-03104 MOVING KNIFE SPACER ~· IJ;I.:A7' 31;7' :A~' -t 
156-58700 COLLAR B t'1~:1i7- B 
SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L-6 ;l.iJ' 
250-02601 YORK SLIDE GUIDE B 1'~3t:li'1'~' B 

NOTE ( i'1 ~i'.) itO! .... OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 

-4-

1 
I 

(!) 
(2) 

I 

I 
I 
3 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. X-Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS CY SHAFT) 

X-YAT~~/~~-~00~ (Y~) 

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!\~. _NQ __ ~OTE ____ PA]{~ ~o_, __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _I_ p _ r _ l .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :>t __ j ________ gty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

178-12603 
SB-7100002-00 
RC-1900001-KP 
178-13403 
178-12900 
B2525-205-000 
NS-6150310-SP 
178-12702 
SB-1080005-00 
SM-6051202-TP 
250-01603 
WP-0531000-SC 
178-12801 
RE-0600000-KO 

Y SHAFT BASE 
SLIDE BEARING 
C-RING 
Y COLLAR 
Y MOVING SHAFT 
Y REMOVAL BRACKET 
NUT 15/64-28 
Y BRACKET 
RADIAL BEARING 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPACER B 
WASHER 5. 3Xl OXl 
X-Y DRIVE SHAFT 
E-RING 6 

B2513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 
SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L-6 
B2516-205-000-A COUPLING 
SM-8050802-TP 
178-13106 
B2536-210-000 
B2526-210-000 
SS-7111810-TP 
SS-7110910-TP 
SM-4052501-SC 
NM-6050003-SC 
SS-6l5I612-TP 
178-13056 
178-13007 
B4008-205-000 
SS-7090850-SP 
SS-6090610-SP 
250-04003 
SS-9201813-CP 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-4110915-SP 
SM-8050802-TP 
250-18854 
250-18706 
HK-0039400-10 
HK-0186200-60 
E8760-452-MOO 
178-13304 
SL-4051091-SC 
SL-4030891-SC 
HX-0015000-0A 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
HX-0015000-0A 
EA-9500B01-00 
110-47305 
100-04109 

SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
Y TIMING BELT 
Y BELT BASE 
Y BELT RECEIVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
NUT M5X0.8 
SCREW 
Y SLIT PLATE BOSS ASM. 
Y SLIT PLATE BOSS 
Y SLIT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
Y MOTOR INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. 
STEPPING MOTOR 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
6-POLE CONNECTOR 
TUBE 
XY COVER PLATE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
SCREW M3X8 
CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SCREW M4 L=8 
CABLE CLAMP 
CABLE BAND 
BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION 
GROUND MARK 

-12-

YY :7V 9'1 
A71 r · Y :7'/'r 
C1t ~rM 
n· :7MIL 
y 11-' tjy' :7 
Y1r' ?Y :719 
oJn:771r 15/64-28 
n· :7T 7'r1r 
7Y 7 IW :7'/'r 
oJn:777*"Jr M5xo.8 L=l2 
;{I\" --If B 
t7-!f'b" 1 5.3Xl0Xl 
X-Y:7V '/Y :7 
Eb' 9J-;PJ 6 
:71-' '} ;{T D'r1r 
01n:77f*"Jr M4X0.7 L-6 
n"JT 9Y:7' 
r~1J' M5X0.8 L=8 
H1~Y:7' "" IH 
Y"" JLl-9'1 
Yl\' IHHI 
~Jt71'Y' 11/64-40 L=18 
~1Lt71J" 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
fi\'J1J" M5X0.8 L=25 
D1n:7f1r M5X0.8 3J2 
01M7H' IH 
Y*t/Jt/;{91rn'Y*';{:7~ 
Ut/Jt/;{91!-n'y*';{ 
Ut/Jt/ ;{91H9 
~lt71'Y" 9/64-40 L=8 
t71J" 9/64-40 L=5.5 
H-9-1-9119"1 
n1n:7*'Jr 5/16-18 L=18 
t71Y' 15/64-28 L=14 
fl\' 1J" 11/64-40 L=9 
r~1J" M5X0.8 L=8 
Yt:79;{71t"y:7"t-9 B:7~ 
:Jf:79;{7"Jt' Y:7" t-9-
t"Y9-~H ~;:{ 

9tT9:711 6P (YO) 
;{~f2-T 

XYbn" -'l'r19 
fl\" J1J" tA;{ M5X0.8 L=10 
fl\' J1J' tA;{ M3 L=8 
'r-T JL:79"JT 
-!f'b' 11~ fi\"J1Y" M4 L=8 
-!f'n' 11~ fi\"J1Y" M4 L=8 
'r-T M9"JT 
Y:7tY 11" Y P' 
"" Mbn" -J' A-If' 

1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 

2 
1 

4 
1 

(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
2 

4 
2 
1 

(1) 
(4) 
(1) 

( 0. 1) 
1 
2 
2 

l 
2 

l 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. CHUCK COMPONENTS 

+ -v Y ::7 OOt-* 
~------------------------------, 

I 1 5~ /'~tQ_j 00--- ', 
I ~ ~ I '~ w 1 7 ', 1 

I 2--~ 14 ~~16 '',,J 
I 4~ ~ 23---w ~ '~,, 
I I ~ ®-15 'I 
I ~ ~-~ 24 I 

~ 3~ 
6 

I /[ a 10 ~~ 

i 5 ·~ (.- • I • • :J-~" i 

i := :~-kJ ::Jl- v- f __ :: 1 

L ________________________________________ _ 

~------------------------------,, 

I 40~/-~--- f-42 ',, 25 

1 27--~ 39 ~ ~., '',,J 
I 29~ ~ 48---w ~ '·,, 
I I ~ @---40 '! 
I ~ ~-"'- $ 26 I 
I 28~ 31 ~ I 

! 30 33
_j (3Jl. ·.. j-~36 i 

i ::= ::~ ::J l v· L_:: 1 

L ___________________________________________ l 

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE ___ PA_R~ ~o.: __________ Q ~ _ s_ Q _R _ r_ p _r _ l .9 _ N _____ .. ______ t __ ~ __ :>t __ :J ________ gty __ --------••> 

I 250-10059 BUTTON CHUCK BASE COMPL. i};'Jj.'Jf'r'J'JfJ.f]')?'Jc;. I 
2 250-10000 BUTTON CHUCK BASE, LEFT *'IJ.'Jf~''J'J:>tfn Ct9' Yl (I) 
3 250-10158 BUTTON CHUCK BASE(RIGHT)MEDIUM *'9'lft'J'l'J:>t fnCc;.~· l 'Jc;. (1) 
4 179-69304 CHUCK SPACER BASE, LEFT f~1'Jz~· -tiJ.' 1CtiJ.' Yl (1) 
5 179-69403 CHUCK SPACER BASE, RIGHT f~1'Jz~· -H" 1( W l (1) 

250-10208 BUTTON RECEIVING PLAI'E, LEFT *'9'J?719 fJ.?(t}" 9) (I) 
7 250-10307 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, RIGHT i};"IJ.'J?'J11J. fJ.? (c;.~·) (1) 
8 SM-1850951-SD SCREW M2. 5 L=9 t71W M2. 5 L=9 (4) 
9 250-10604 SLIDE BASE Z71~' ~· -Z (1) 

10 250-10703 COLLAR n7- (1) 
250 12006 BUT10N CHOCK ADJUS1 BASE *'9'Jf~1Jf3?t'J9'1 (1) 

12 WP-03710I6-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI t7t' n'i: 3. 7X8XI (2) 
13 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t71Y 9/64-40 L=6 (2) 
14 179-70609 CHUCK SPRING f~1'Jf\'1 (I) 
15 178-2I208 SUSPENSION SCREW B "' i:n'JB ( 2) 
~ 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR ~ 

17 SD-0800291-TP HINGE SCREW Jj.''Ji:Y (I) 
18 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t'n' 1 4.5XIOX0.8 (I) 
19 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5XI f\' i:t'n'i: 4.5X8.5XI (I) 
20 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 o'Jn'lf'J~ 11/64-40 (I) 

178 21802 B01''l'ON CHOCK STOPPER ili' J'Jh~7 ZFo/!1" (I) 
22 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t71Y l/8-44 L=6 (I) 
23 SS-6080410-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4 t71Y l/8-44 L=4 (2) 
24 250-10703 COLLAR n7- (I) 
25 250-10851 BUTTON CHUCK BASE COMPL. i);'Jj.'Jft'J'JIJ.'1'J?'lc;. I 
26 250-10703 COLLAR 7 
27 250-10802 BUTTON CHUCK BASE, LEFT ;J;'9'Jf~1'l'J:>t9"1(t 9' Yl (I) 
28 250-10950 BUTTON CHUCK BASE(RIGHT), LARGE i);"Jj.'Jf'r'J'J'))t 9'1(c;.~·) ';c;. (I) 
29 250-11008 CHUCK SPACER BASE, LEFT f~,n~· -t IJ."1C t9' YJ (I) 
30 250-11107 CHUCK SPACER BASE, RIGHT f~~'Jz~· -t IJ.'1( W l (I) 

250 11206 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, LEFT *' 9'l?Wi !t 1(t9· 9) (I) 
32 250-11305 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, RIGHT ;J;" IJ.'J?HIJ. IJ."1(W l (I) 
33 SM-1850951-SD SCREW M2. 5 L=9 t71Y M2. 5 L=9 (4) 
34 250-10604 SLIDE BASE Z71~·~·-z (I) 
35 250-10703 COLLAR n7- (I) 
36 250 12006 BUTTON CHUCK ADJUS'I BASE *'9'Jf~~Jf3?t19"1 (!) 
37 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI tW n"i: 3. 7X8XI (2) 
38 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t71Y 9/64-40 L=6 (2) 
39 179-70609 CHUCK SPRING f~1'JI1"1 (I) 
40 178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B ,,·i:n'JB (2) 
4 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR ~ 

42 SD-0800291-TP HINGE SCREW 9' 'Ji:~' (I) 
43 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t'n'i: 4.5XIOX0.8 (I) 
44 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5XI !l'i:t'b"i: 4.5X8.5XI (I) 
45 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 o1n'lf'J~ 11/64-40 (1) 

178 21802 BOI'J'ON CHOCK STOPPER *' IJ.'lh17 ZF~f\· (I) 
47 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1'.71~' 1/8-44 L=6 (I) 
48 SS-6080410-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4 t71Y l/8-44 L=4 (2) 
49 250-11453 BUTTON CHUCK BASE COMPL. i);'IJ.'Jf'r'J'J~3?'/?'Jc;. I 
50 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t71Y 1/8-44 L=4 (2) 

250 10'703 COLLAR 7 
52 250- Il404 BUTTON CHUCK BASE, LEFT i};' IJ.'Jf~o/'J'J)t ~3?( 1'.9' y) (I) 
53 250-11552 BUTTON CHUCK BASE(RIGHT), SIIIALL i);'IJ.'Jf'r'J'J')) ~3?(c;.~·) ';c;. (I) 
54 250-11602 CHUCK SPACER BASE, LEFT f~1'JZ~"-t ~3?(1'.1].' Y) (I) 
55 250-11701 CHUCK SPACER BASE, RIGHT f~'Jn~·-t ~3?CW l (I) 

250-11800 BO 1'1 oN RECE IV 1 NG PLATE, LEFT *' 1MIJ19 ~3?( B' 9 J (I) 
57 250-11909 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, RIGHT i};' 9'J?'J11J. ~3?( w ) (I) 
58 SM-1850951-SD SCREW MZ. 5 L=9 t71~· M2. 5 L=9 (4) 
59 250-10604 SLIDE BASE Z71}·~·-z (I) 
60 250-10703 COLLAR n7- (I) 

250 12006 BDIIoN CHUCK ADJOSI BASE *'lj';f~1Jf3?t'J9"1 (I) 
62 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI t7t' n'i: 3. 7X8XI (2) 
63 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t71Y 9/64-40 L=6 (2) 
64 179-70609 CHUCK SPRING f~'J'J)\"1 (I) 
65 178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B ,,. 1MB (2) 
66 1'18 21018 OPEN AND SHOT GEAR ~ 

67 SD-0800291-TP HINGE SCREW 9''Ji:Y (I) 
68 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t" n· 1 4. 5XIOXO. 8 (I) 
69 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4. 5X8. 5XI f\' i:t'b"i: 4.5X8.5XI (I) 
70 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 o'Jn'lf'J~ 11/64-40 (I) 
71 178-21802 BUTTON CHUCK STOPPER *'lj'Jh1'J ZF~"· (I) 
72 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t71Y 1/8-44 L=6 (I) 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS ll.TANGC 

9 / ::~l~ 1* 

22 

26----@ 

1 5 

!-·· 

-19-

28 

7 

3 1 

------1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_I 

_____ L ________ i 
1 32 I I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~. _NQ __ ~O~'E- ___ p~~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ p _ T_ ~ p _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ gty __ 

1 250-06602 TANG (4-HOLED BUTTON) 9'.! 1F ( 4177) 1 
2 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t77-Y 11/64-40 L=6 2 
3 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 9Y'F ~~1111' '.!7:::. 
4 178-23709 TANG KNOB 9'.!7'J'T11'1:::. 
5 178-22800 TANG ARM 9'.!7'~~117-h 1 
6 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L-12.0 U1~77ti'A~ 3/16-28 L-12 2 
7 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR :A7:A~'/'r 4 
8 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~ )!7.)'' 11/64-40 L=4.5 8 
9 178-24103 SHAFT 9'.!7''17''~~11)''7 1 

10 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 'r-T 117~yT 1 
11 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 '1At77-Y' 3/16-28 L=6 1 
12 178-22909 TANG TURH ARM 9'.!7' !1'./'f'.! 7 -A 
13 178-23006 BOSS 1H')! i' :A 1 
14 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U1~77ti"A~ M4X0.7 L=6 2 
15 178-23105 PLATE !1'./'j'./t' '.! J7'1J' 'I 
16 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 U1~77ti"A~ M5X0.8 L-12 
17 178-24202 PIN 1H' ;.tt· Y 
18 178-24004 SPRING 9'.!7'017 !I' 7-
19 178-24400 KNOB 11YV 11JT 
20 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 U1Mt1~ M6 1)'.1 
21 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN :AT ~'.!7' t' '.! 
22 PA-1503007-AO WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER t:f' HI )'~'.;9' 
23 178-24608 LIHK BALL ~Y7i' -11 
24 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 U1~7t1~ M5X0.8 1)'.1 
25 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :At' -v J/'~0-7 2 
26 PX-5000430-00 BAND A11H~113'/!I' YV 1 
27 179-66359 TANG(2-HOLED BUTTON)ASM. 9'.!7' (217t3'/)7:::. 1 
28 179-66300 TANG 9'.!7' (l) 
29 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 9'.!7' ~~1'rl\' '.!7:::. (l) 
30 SS-61l06IO-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t77-Y' 11/64-40 L=6 ( 2) 
31 250-06750 TANG ASM. (FOR LIGHT FABLIC) 9'.!7' ('/:Al:J3'/) 7:::. 1 
32 250-06701 TANG (FOR LIGHT FABLIC) 9'.!7' ('/:Al:J3'/) (l) 
33 250-06800 THREAD PRESSER 1H~I (l) 
34 250-06909 THREAD PRESSER COVER 1~HI~l\'- (l) 
35 250-07006 CYLINDER BRACKET )'~'.!9' -T 71Y~ (l) 
36 250-07105 CYLINDER COVER )'~/'9' -~II'- (l) 
37 SS-6080320-SP SCREW I/8-44 L= 2. 5 t77-Y' 1/8-44 L=2.5 ( 8) 
38 PA-0401001-AO CYLINDER ;d-)' ':I' )' 9'.!~. '/ )'~'./9' (l) 
39 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK '/v9Yi- :A 7U ( 0. 3) 
40 180-36004 WIRE MARK '71t-'l-7(11) (2) 
41 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 9'.!7' ~~111\' '.!7:::. (l) 
42 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t77-)'' 11/64-40 L=6 (2) 
43 PJ-3040400-01 ELBOW I11J!;' 1 
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND >'7t'JJ\' YV 2 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l2.WIPE R & PRESSER CO 
r; -1 ;\- . f!IJA_ilt* MPONENTS 

7 

l 
/,~ 

2 

1 9 ' 

/ 
/ 3 

/ 
( 

) 

" / / " / / v / 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

- ~n-

/ 
/ 

< 

/ 
/ 

/ 

®.---12 
13~ 

®---1 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-_NQ _ -~OTE ____ ~A_F~ ~0_. _________ -~ _!:_S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9_N _ __________ _t __ ~ __ :>! __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
I4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

250-03302 
178-26603 
250-03401 
PA-1008003-AO 
PJ-3040405-04 
PC-0105070-00 
SL-4040891-SC 
WP-0841600-SE 
179-67308 
WP-0430800-SC 
179-67209 
SM-6051602-TR 
WS-0510002-KN 
WP-0560860-SE 
PA-1005501-AO 
PC-0105070-00 
178-17206 
115-03505 
178-26504 
SS-4110615-SP 

WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 
SUPPORT PIPE 
WIPER 
CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SCREW M4 L=8 
WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 
CYLINDER STOPPER 
WASHER M4 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW M5 1=16 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 5. 6Xl2XO. 8 
CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SHAFT 
RUBBER CUSHION 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 

- ~~2-

'J1!1'-r~11"1'-" 
1H5'' ,,. 17' 
'J1!1'-
Y~Y'.l' 
Ilt;Ji• J.::ty 
::<t' -r JYrlJ-7 
~·»· t1~ t~'JtJ' M4 1=8 
t'W b' t Jb' '.l'i'lv 8 .4X15. 5 
JlJHIJ~Y'.l' ::<r11'' 
t7~· b' t Jb' '.l'i'Jv M4 
JlJt~IY~Y'.l' r~11"li'Y 
l11b77f;Ji' ~r M5X0.8 L=16 
~t~'b't 5.1X9.2X1.3 
t7~'b' t 5.6X12X0.8 
J~Y'.l' 

::<t' -r JYrlJ-7 
J' .Ar~:Y?-Y 7 
JlJ'.l' 1 t· -5-YJ' .A 
1r ;J;y' 11· * 
t~'Jt5'' 11/64-40 L=6 

4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS 13. /~ 
!lW . .::;-- 7"Jv00·1/R 

41 

42 

rr 
52 51 

-23:-

y---28 
®-29 

23 

54 

~53 

B8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -· 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
I6 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 

47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 
60 

62 
63 
64 
65 

72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 

178-32858 
111-57757 
111-57658 
SL-9082093-SE 
111-58300 
11l-58607 
178-33054 
178-32957 
WP-1302501-SE 
178-33658 
Ill-58409 
170-07402 
NM-6120003-SE 
178-33104 
178-33302 
178-33401 
178-33500 
SM-6061202-TP 
111-58508 
WS-1220002-KR 
253-43005 
SK-3513200-SC 
179-71805 
MTJ-MS000030 
NS-6200710-SN 
WS 0820002-KN 
WP-0851846-SC 
178-35000 
178-35109 
178-35307 
WP-0612056 :,;u 
NM-6060001-SC 
112-80856 
253-43104 
178-33203 
sM-9061403-sC 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641600-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
HX-0001300-00 
WP-0560860 SE 
SK-3452500-SC 
HX-0006500-0B 
EA-9500B02-00 
111-55108 
III- 55207 
D8204-555-DOO 
SK-3311600-SC 
D8204- 555- DOO 
MA0-11532000 
HX-0015000 OR 
SK-3452500-SC 
HX-0015000-0A 
SL-4040891-SC 
EA-9500BOI -00 
GPK-620010£0 

;103 WP-0561616-SC 
250-14903 
SK-3311600-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
250-18953 
E9561-351-000 
EA-9564BOI-00 
EA-9564B03-00 

~01 178-36404 
#01 SK-3452500-SC 
#02 178-33955 
#02 178-33807 
i:02 162-58402 
#02 161-15354 

02 :>L-4U4U~~ 1 SC 
1/02 WP-0871602-SE 
#02 SM-9082023-SE 
1/02 NM-6080721-SE 
#02 WS-0861410-KR 
#02 SS-4110615-SP 
#02 GAK-320010BO 

GAK-320010AO 
!!AT-80230TOO 
MAT-80231TOO 
!tA I 80232 I 00 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7110710-SL 
SS-7111410-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 

#02 !tAl- 15040000 
1102 MAT-81126TOO 
#02 SK-3514000-SC 
#02 EA-9500B01-00 
1103 CM-5001000-01 
#03 B8210-210-00B 
#03 B8211-210-00B 
#03 SL-4040691-SC 
#03 SK-3552500-SC 

NOTE Ci11!a) 

T-STAND UNIT 
STAND UPPER, LEFT 
STAND UPPER, RIGHT 
SCREW 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
ROBBER CAP 
STAND ASM. , LEFT 
STAND ASM., RIGHT 
WASHER M12 
ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 
SIAND SIDE SOPPORI 
NUT 
NUT Ml2 
STAND SIDE 
CASTER PLATE A 
CASlER PLAIE B 
CASTER 
SCREW M6 L=12 
PLATE 
SPRING WASHER, M12 
I ABLE 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=32 
AUXILIARY TABLE 
SCREW 
NUT 5/16-18 
SPRING WASHER M8 
WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 
SCREW 
CUSHION A 
CUSHION B 
WASHER 6. !XIS. 5X2 
NUT M6 
FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM. 
NAME PLATE 
BOX SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW M6 L-14 
SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2Xl.5 
WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 
NUT M6 
CONDUIT 
WASHER 5. 6X12XO. 8 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 L=25 
CABLE BAND 
CABLE BAND 150 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SOPPOR I 
DRAWER STOPPER 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L= 16 
DRAWER STOPPER 
CORD STAPLE 
CABLE CLAMP 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 L=25 
CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW M4 L=8 
CABLE BAND 
2-J01NI PEDAL ASM. 
WASHER 5. 6X16Xl. 6 
BELT COVER 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 
WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 
GROuND WIRE ASM. 
GROUNDING CORD, GREEN YELLOW 
CRIMP STYLE TERMINAL 
SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 
BELT COVER 
WOOD SCREW D-4. 5 L 25 
SWITCH PLATE ASM. 
STAND INSTALLING PLATE 
HINGE 
SPEED CONTROL SWITCH ASM. 
SCREw M4 L 8 
WASHER 8. 7X18X1. 6 
SCREW 1!8 L=20 
NUT M8 
SPRING WASHER 8. 6X15X1.4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 
LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM. B 
LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM. A 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
DRIVING BAR, T002 
KNEE SWI ICH SOPPORI PLAIE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
2 POLE PLUG 
2-POLE PLUG COVER 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=40 
CABLE BAND 
CE MARKING LABEL 
MOIOR PULLE! COVER (A) 
MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) 
SCREW M4 L=6 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 5 L=25 

1101 •.•. FOR EXPORT 
#02 .... SELECTIV PART 
#03 •... FOR JE 

-:24-

- - - - _I:- - ~ - _-;._ - j- - - - - - - - 9ty- -

HtJ'r:'IJ''J 
'J~HJ'r:'IJ''J(t~'9) 
'J9~'rJ'r:'IJ' KW ) 
<t' ii' tnu,~H· 1>r 
3J "Jh'J 
h7 F'1J'1 h1T 
;lf~'J'r:'IJ' ';( t~· 9) 
;lf~'J'r:'IJ' ';( "-~' ) 
t'W~·-t 
Y''y;(~-J"-
) :; ~ 

44:1JJtn 
U:'IM:T:'Ir M12 3:1~ 
~tJ3J)f~'J 
~t;(~-r9:'1'r~·1A 
¥f;lJl F9'9!J1J'1B 
~y;(~-

U:'I:IJJl:T*' I>]> M6 L= 12 
"~~tJ 1-~1~ 
1\'W:IJ':f M12 
7 7 I 
'IJI,H:(.Y D=5. I L=32 
M' 37-T Jl, 
~-~ r 9'"*' 1>r 
u:'l:liJtn 5/16-18 
1\"1- 1-
t7t' :IJ' :1- 8. 5X22Xl. 8 
~· 'r r9:'1'r~'1r~t.;~· 
Jn3YA 
J:'I:I3YB 
b4f'1i' :r 6. IXI8.5X2 
U:'I~J:T:'Ir M6 1 ;/~ 
r?T HI*' ?CJ"-l 
JYT 9-r~1 1\Y 
*':'JJ;('tti1~ 
U:'lbJ*' M M6 L=14 
1\'H':Ii' t M6 
t'W:IJ't 
U:'I:IJJ:T:'Ir M6 I ;I~ 
"1:1JY~'Jr 
b'f 1i' :r 5.6XI2X0.8 
'IJI;H:(-:1' D=4. 5 L=25 
YJ-I:YI\' Yr' 
'r:'IYJI\' Yr' 150 
tH':I 

. :; I 

tH'YArJII\'-
'IIIH:i·:l'' D=3 .1 L=16 
tH' :l;lr:'l"'-
J-r· ;('f:'JT If 
-T I T 

'IIIHtY D=4. 5 L=25 
'r-T iiJ9'T 
't' :IJ' :1-n :r~· Jt:l' M4 L=8 
YJ-I:YI\' Yr' 
:. ')1' .. : ) 

t7t' :IJ' * 5.6X16X1.6 
~· IH:IiJ71~ 
'llf'f:J:f~' D=3 .1 L=16 
t7t' :IJ' -t 4. 3X9XO. 8 

-;( 'j "' 

7-;l-I:Y 
l:'lftJ ~Y:I 
nnJ~Y"J 7:t 
~·Hil"'-
'i&fh;t' D-4. 5 L=2 5 
7-r;l1:'1fr~1M"­
~tJr~1~ 
rM~ f3'JI\' Y 
At· -r· JYro-il;l1:'1f J"-
1f' n· 1.'Y'¥ t~· J<·Y M4 L-8 
t7t' :IJ' t 8. 7X18Xl. 6 
U:'I~J*' lfr M8 L=20 
U:'I:IJJ:Tn M8 
/\' H' :IJ' * 8.6XI5X1.4 
f~· Jp' 11/64 40 L-6 
Jtti7'r' 3'; tt' ;l{:'lf(J"-)B 
;tti7'r' 3'; t<t' ;l{:'lf(J"-)A 
;l{:'lf "JJ' ~·1 (T002) 
;l{:'lf "JY' 'J'i' ( T002) 
Et' A'!'lf F91!J1'!i 
t7:(.7' 15/64-28 L=11.5 
'11>t7-t7' I 1/64-40 L=7 
'11ft"lt7' 11/64-40 L=l4 
t7}1' :li' * 4.8X8.4X0.8 
2P f1U~ 7' 7J' 
2P T 7J' ill\'-
'IIH:J-i:l' D=5. I L=40 
YJtYI\' Yr' 
CE'1-~YJ'~11\Y(JUKI73';) 

7 -1 }\ -

'f:-~T -9:1il\' -B 
'ff' :li' :t-n t~· 3:f}' M4 L=6 
'1 HJt-"J' D=5. 5 L=25 

I 
(!) 
(!) 

(16) 
(!) 
(4) 
(!) 
(!) 
(8) 
(4) 

(2) 
(4) 
(!) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(8) 
(2) 
(4) 

4 
1 
2 
2 

2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
I 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0.5 

(0. 8) 
(I) 
(!) 

1 

6 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

(!) 
( 2) 
(!) 
(I) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. MISCELLANEOUS COVER & CORD COMPONENTS 

5'1-~ · :::1- I" OOt-* 

1 7 1 9 

fi / 
/ 

28 
J !§(' 27 

( @} 
I 
I 

~20 
I 

-27-

2 

~ 33 

~~ 
~ 
~ 34 

~ 

29 
/ 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:~. _NQ __ ~OTf: ____ rA_R~ ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ r _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;l __ f ________ gty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

250-19365 
178-36206 
SD-0791051-SP 
B1120-372-000 
NS-6150430-SP 
WP-0841600-0E 
WZ-0850302-KO 
178-41958 
HE-0001500-00 
MAI-15040000 
D6042-555-BOO 
D6043-555-BOO 
164-50702 
SM-9061403-SC 
WP-0611626-SP 

#03 178-36305 
250-12600 
HX-0022300-00 
SL-4051091-SC 
178-42055 
HM-0005500-00 
MAI-15040000 
D6043-555-BOO 
D6042-555-BOO 
HX-0023500-00 
SM-4043601-SN 
NM-6040001-SC 
WS-0410002-KN 
178-48458 
178-48508 
SK-3412000-SC 
SS-9151210-TP 
M8530-5ll-OAO 
179-78453 
M8522-5ll-OAO 
250-13251 
PX-0600030-00 
PX-0600100-00 
HA-0024700-00 
HA-0024700-1A 

#01 HA-0024700-1B 
250-13202 
SS-6111010-SP 
HX-0018900-00 
EA-9500B01-00 
115-28809 

#02 CM-3005000-01 

NOTE (l'i~c) 

SYNCHRONIZER ASM. 
HAND WHEEL COVER 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 
SCREW STUD 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 
WAVED WASHER 8. 5X12. EiXO. 3 
MARKING LIGHT ASM. 
LIGHT 
2-POLE PLUG 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
MARKING LAMP 
SCREW M6 L=14 
WASHER 15X6Xl. 6 
LABEL 
X-Y COVER 
ADJUSTABLE BUSH 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
MOTOR PAN ASM. 
FAN 
2-POLE PLUG 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=36 
NUT M4 
SPRING WASHER 
BUTTON TRAY ASM. 
BUTTON TRAY BASE 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L=20 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. 
MOTOR FAN CORD ASM. 
CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 
CYLINDER SENSOR ASM. 
AUTO SWITCH 
AUTO-SWITCH 
PUSH SWITCH 
SWITCH PARTS 
SWITCH PARTS 
PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9. !) 

SPIRAL TUBE 
CABLE BAND 
WASHER 
SEAL 

#01. ... FOR JE 
#02 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
#03 .... FOR EXPORT 

-28-

BBY~ YY7Df1~· - 7~ 
11A· ~7' JW;IJ11'-

9'Y~y· D=7.94 H=10.5 
:A}111' -~y· 

01;1]7]1} 15/64-28 1 
t7~·;!]·~ 8.4X15.5Xl.6 1 
f~;!]·9r~~ 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 2 
~-~Y7' 71Hr~ 1 
7Y7' (l) 
2P f1DY 7' 77' ( 1) 
t' Y 9-~H J(j( (1) 
t' Y 9-~H Jl"j( (l) 
~-~Y7' 71H.1? (1) 
D1MJI;' JH M6 L=14 2 
t7~' ;I]'~ 2 
Jt)tYf.lt)17~·~ 1 
XY;IJII'- 1 
y' ~'17' 15'.1 0. 13 
f~'J~y· tAi( M5X0.8 L=10 4 
t.-9-77Y7~ 1 
77Y (1) 
2P 71DY 7' 77' ( 1) 
t' Y 9-~H Jl"j( (1) 
t' Y 9-~H J(j( C 1) 
77Y7' 1 
f~·J~y· M4X0.7 L-36 2 
OJ;IJ7]1} M4 2 
11' H' ;I]'~ M4 2 
Jl;' 9Y?H' 77~ 1 
JI;'9Yt)j~'79'1 1 
~JH7~y· D=4.1 L=20 2 
01;1]7JI;'~} 15/64-28 1 
11' Hi( t.-9 f.1?'J1 J-}' 7~ 1 
'f:.-9-77Y J-V 7~ 1 
77Jf 7' \;-~]-}. 7~ 1 
5'9Y9' b~ 7~ l 
At17Y t-} A11f ( 3) 
t-}A11f (2) 
7' 15'.1 A11f C 1) 
A11fl\' -1 (l) 
A11f!l' -1 ( 1) 
t5'' 3?715'}9Jj19 (1) 
t7~5'· 11/64-40 L=9.5 l 
j(JI'17J1f.1-T 0.2 
Y7tYII' Y}' 3 
~}· -f3-t1 J('f:.911'Y ~·;!]·~ 2 
Jt)tYf~t)15'-~(16) 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 

IY-~t-* 

2 3 

47 

1 2 

49 

~ n 
21 2 0 

- 2H-

29 2 6 31"~ 

30 20-~ 

34 32 

42 

38 

f 
3 6 42 

=trh 

'CJ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'=~- _NQ __ ~O:[E ____ fAJIT.: ~0_, __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ f _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :A __ f ________ 9ty __ 

I Fl02l-003-000 HOSE JOINT ili-A )'' 31Y~ 1 
2 178-39507 PANEL I7-TI' ~~~ l 
3 PF-0252040-00 FILTER REGULTOR 711~9 v~· ~v!:l l 
4 PF-9050030-00 BRACKET 7' 71~~ l 
5 PF-0651020-00 PRESSURE GAUGE 9~:n 1Y!:l1' -)" n 7'193711 1 
6 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L-8 "!)"' j]' ~1~ fr-,' J~)" M4 L=8 2 
7 PJ-0425200-02 ELBOW ~)"J~'bY1~'7AH-~IJ1;Ji' l 
8 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 II~;Ji· ~.:;ty 1 
9 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IJ1i}i' ~.:;ty 6XPT1/8 3 

10 PV-1351130-00 SOLENOIDVALVE 3;Ji'-~:;·yyr-,·y 1 
11 SL-4043091-SC SCREW M4 L=30 "!)"'j}'~1~ fr-,'J~)'' M4 L=30 2 
12 PX-0551030-00 SILENCER "!1"1vY"!t 3 
13 HX-0022300-0A BUSHING 7' 'JJ:J. 0.1 
14 PV-1305170-00 SOLENOIDVALVE 3;Ji'-H'Y)"r-,'Y 10 
15 PV-1505170-00 SOLENOIDVALVE 5;Ji'-~:;·yyr-,·y 4 
16 179-72357 BLANKINGPLATE 7'7Y~Y7'Tv-~ 4 
17 PV-0305140-00 MANIFOLD ';'.:;li-IW 18vY 1 
18 SL-4043091-SC SCREW M4 L=30 "!)"'jJ'~n fr-,'J~Y M4 L=30 2 
19 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG 7'77' 19 
20 PJ -3010405-05 HALF UNION 11-n.:;ty 17 
21 --------P~J~-~0~10~5~0~5~0-~0~1--~J=O~I~NT~---------------------------I~Y~f~3ry~1~~~·=:;------------~5--

22 PJ -3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IU' ~.:;ty 3 
23 PA-1503007-AO WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER H' it"!)"I J9Y!:l' 1 
24 PX-0600030-00 AUTO SWITCH At17Y ;t-~ A11f 3 
25 PX-5000430-00 BAND A11H9113ryJ\' YV 3 
26 PA-0601505-AO CYLINDER 1M1ry)'~ J9Y!:l' 1 
27 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At' -V JY~D-7 8 
28 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 11')711' YV 150 2 
29 PJ-3040400-01 ELBOW II~;Ji· 1 
30 PA-0401001-AO CYLINDER ;t)'!;Z' )' !:ZYV ry J9Y!:l' 1 
31 PA-1001523-00 CYLINDER IJ)'9Y!:Z' 1 
32 PJ-3090405-01 ELBOW UNION 45~'I~;j;·~.:;ty 2 
33 PA-1603101-AO AIR CYLINDER IJ)'9Y!:l' 1 
34 PX-0600100-00 AUTO-SWITCH ;t-~A11f 2 
35 PX-5000480-AO SWITCH FITTING METAL A1'YH911'bf7' 2 
36 PA-1005501-AO CYLINDER J9Y!:l' 1 
37 PA-1003012-AO CYLINDER J9Y!:l' 1 
38 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW ~.:1\' -HII~i)i' 4 
39 PA-1000506-AO CYLINDER )'9Y!:Z' 1 
40 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION f-A· 1 
41 PA-1501009-AO CYLINDER J9Y!:l' 1 
42 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2t1 7171~ )" 31Y~ 2 
43 PA-1504001-AO CYLINDER J9Y!:l' 1 
44 PJ -3040405-07 LONG ELBOW UNION DY7' Il~i)i' ~.:;ty 
45 PA-1008003-AO CYLINDER )'9Y!:Z' 1 
46 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 'JY!:l1fn· 7 3 
47 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At' -V JY~D-7 2 
48 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f~-7' 0.2 
49 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ry(!!;l)';li- A 70 25. 9 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

* :tz: -c ~ 1:1 ~t-* 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
I 

_________ j 

t y ;< 1 Qty 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 B3301-l80-0AA THREAD STAND ASM. 1r1:T>'?fC:7~) 1 
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 11-1:rt>· ? 'J5J. (2) 
3 B3303-180-000 SPOOL REST 1r1:T?111 (l) 
4 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 1r1:T 1PlY:T1 A (1) 

5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 11-1:rt>· -~~·:r (1) 
6 B331l-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1r1;;li' -H1T -(Tf 

7 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1r'i':f?H'? (1) 

8 B3311-012-J00 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1r'i'~?H' (1) 
9 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1r"<:f7vV;>~ (l) 

10 D3302-772-TOO SPOOL REST BRACKET 11-1:r ?H'1 (1) 
11 B3317-704-000 NUT 11-1:rt.·- r#~r (3) 
12 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2. 6 1:7lf' j]' ~ (2) 
13 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 :T"-' J~)'' M5 L=l4 (2) 
14 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D~:IJ:7:T1r M5 (2) 
15 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D~:IJ:77'1r M5 (1) 
16 SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L= 10 D~:IJ:7;Ji"Jr M6 L=lO (1) 
17 SM-9050813-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 D~:IJ:7;Ji'Jr M5X0.8 L=8 (1) 
18 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 1:7lf':IJ' ~ 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1) 
19 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Tl • H' :IJ' t 5 . 1 X9 . 2X 1. 3 (l) 
20 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 Tl'~lj':IJ'~ 5.2X8.2X1 (1) 
21 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J- r- J.:rn· J~ (3) 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
;c- !X 7°- lJ OOt* 

3 

2 

R!\~._NQ __ ~OTE _ ___ ~AJ<~ ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 

MTJ-VM003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH 
MTS-P0055000-A MOTOR PULLEY 
WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2. 5 

-:32-

V"' JH 351Yf 
'f:-9 T -9 
n·~t·~·~ 10X18X2.5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CONTROL BOX 8?~±-J.!' COMPONE "!:!.~'~' "J ;y .Alit-* NTS 

I 
I 
I 
I I 3 8 
I l ____ j 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 

- 3~1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1\~. _NQ - - ~O'j'E_ - - - PAF1 ~0. 
1 
2 
3 
1 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
21 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
13 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
51 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

67 
68 
69 
70 

72 
73 
74 
75 

77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

#0 1 253-43559 
#02 253-44458 

G1001-192-000 
178-40455 
M8521-511-0AO 
!18523 511-0AO 
178-41602 
178-45009 
SM-9040803-SF 
HX-0040700-00 
HX-0022200-0A 
179-77752 
SL-4043291-SC 
HX-0040800-0A 
M3011-ll0-000 
SL-4030891-SC 
HX-0022200-0B 
M1002-519-000 
SL-4030691-SC 
M8602-511-0AO 
G1003-192-0AO 

#01 M3005-511-00A 
e02 M3005-511-00B 
j04 CM-3001001-01 
#05 CM-3001000-01 

SL 4041091-SC 
253-43757 
HL-0105201-81 
E9613-601-000 
E9672-452-000 
250 1537 I 
E9613-601-000 
E9672-452-000 
178-44754 

;103 250-19050 
RX-0041000-00 
SL-4040691-SC 
M8519-511-0AO 
M1020-511-000 
M9520-171-00A 
M9520-171 OOB 
HK-0266500-80 
SL-4041081-SC 
HF-0051100-0B 
HF-0014007-00 
RF -0051110-00 
SL-4031281-SC 
M8525-511-0AO 
M8526-511-0AO 
HF-0051110-0A 
SL-4030891 SC 
SL-4041691 SC 
253-43856 
179-78057 
SL-4030691 SC 
lA 0750404-RO 
253-44607 
250-15553 
M8808-301 -000 
253-43609 
253 43906 
178-41453 
178-45108 
SM-0040601-SC 
HX-0026900-0D 
178-40158 
178-41156 
178-41255 
HK-0346100-60 
HA-0000100-0C 
HA-0000100 OB 
IIA-0000100-10 
SL-4041091-SC 

;!0 1 178-40752 
;102 178-40851 

RF -0051110-00 
HF-0051100-0B 
E9613-601-000 
SL-4041491-SC 
SL-4051091-SC 
NM-6030001-SC 

:103 M1004-519-000 
403 SL-4041081-SC 
403 CM-2001000-01 

M8506-435-0AO 
SL-4030891 SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
SM-3065052-TC 
WP-0651001-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 

NOTE Clilla) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CONTROL BOX A ASM. 
CONTROL BOX B ASM. 
CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY 
PANEL SIGNALING CORD ASM. 
PMDC CORD ASM. 
SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM. 
SEAL 
CORD FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4X8 
BUSH 
CABLE CLAMP 
BOX FAN ASM. 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=32 
BOARD PARTS 
PLUG 
SCREW M3X8 
CABLE CLAMP 
CPU BOARD BRACKET 
SCREW M3X6 
P .C BOARD ASM. 
CON I ROL BOX COVER ASM. 
SEAL A 
SEAL B 
DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 
LABEL 
SCREW M4 L 10 
CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPL. 
IC 
FUSE 2A 
FUSE 3A 
CPO CIRCOJ 1 BOARD ASM. 
FUSE 2A 
FUSE 3A 
AC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
AC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
BOSH 
SCREW M4 L=6 
POWER PLATE ASM. 
POWER PLATE 
FUSE SEAL F1 
FUSE SEAL F2 
TERM! NAL BASE 8P 
SCREW M4 L=10 
FUSE HOLDER COVER 
TIME LAG FUSE 7A 
FUSE HOLDER 
SCREW M3 L=12 
SOLENOID POWER SOURCE ASM. 
PMDC POWER SOURCE ASM. 
FUSE HOLDER 
SCREW M3X8 
SCREW M4 L=16 
SWITCH CONNECTOR ASM. 
SWITCH ASM. 
SCREW M3X6 
PLUG D=7. 5 L-3. 5 
SEAL 
CODE ASM. 
NYLATCH 
CONTROL BOX PANEL 
SEAL 
SWITCH ASM. B 
PANEL COVER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
SPACER 
OPERA! ION CIRC011 BOARD ASM. 
LED (GREEN) ASM . 
LED (ORANGE) ASM. 
HOUSING 6P 
SWITCH 
SWIICR 
END PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=IO 
TRANSFORMER ASM. A 
TRANSFORMER ASM. B 
FUSE HOLDER 
FUSE HOLDER COVER 
FUSE 2A 
SCREW 4 X 14 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 1 0 
Nul M3 
GROUND PLATE B 
SCREW M4 L=10 
PE MARK LABEL 
RADIATION RESISTANCE ASM. 
SCREW M3X8 
NUT M6 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 

1101. ..• FOR 100,110, 120,200,.220,240V 
#02 •... FOR 220,240,380,415,.440V 
#03 .... FOR JE 
#04 •••• FOR DOMES lTC USE 
1105 ••.• FOR EXPORT 

-34-

:! - - - - - - - - 9ty- -

7" YYIJ;}i"1'17. A'l~ 
7" YYI);}i" 1'17. B'l~ 
7"YYIJ;}i"1'17.7v-A;}iY~1 
n· t·!IYYJ" IJ J- ~ • n 
PMDCJ'YJ" -J- ~. '1~ 

YY!Iof'W J- F· !7~ 
n·~-YY-if 

J-~· ~)1~ 

01h'l;}i"!l~ M4X0.7 L=8 
T 1h 
1 'j 7'17" 

*"1'17.77Yn 
t~· Jt.l'" tA7. M4XO. 7 L=32 
~n· Yn" -1 
Jt.'l~M7T ~ 
f~' J:p U7. M3 L-8 
'17YT 
~n· Y~91!r1~ 
t~· Jt.y• tA7. M3XO. 5 L=6 
PMDC~n·yn 

7" ~1?t' ~'i7.71)1h 
~7Y7.~1T t31)7" 7-I~A 
~7Y7.~1T t31)7" Y-I~B 
7" Y'J" H'rY7~"11(l'31)) 
HY'i'" Y71'J1J'17-IH31. 5) 
t~· J:p· tli7. M4XO. I L-10 
CPU~n· Y 1'7'1~ 
IC 
h" 77.iiY t~ -7.· 2A 
t~-7.· 3A 

2A 

M4 L=6 

~-7. I 
t~· Jt.Y" U;~ M3 L=12 
YvJW 7" Y'J" Y'l"-
PMDC 7" Y'J" Y'l~ 
t~-7.·u~·-

f~· J;p' tA7. &!3 L=S 
t~· Jt.J'" U7. M4XO. 7 L=16 
7.11fJt.'l~ n 
fh71~ 7.11fn 
t~· Jt.J'" U7. M3XO. 5 L=6 
F~b D 7.5 L-3.5 
~JI)t1)1)-!l 

~· ~· ~7.11fJ- ~. "" 
7~ ~) t1 
'i" YYIJt" 1'17.A" M 
n97.?\:3ijy· Y If 
Y-1-7.11fB'l~ 
n· t-1~7~ 
~77.Jt.y· M4XO. 7 L=6 
7.~· -'1 
1 n· 'J ~ 

LED"-~"9'1~ 
LED~"1~"1'1"­
nl)7" Y'l" 6P 
7" j" ~~~ 7.11f 
7· ~· M 7.11f 
IY~"7"v-~ 
t~· Jt.Y U;~ M4XO. 7 L=10 
7· w >< ~7><7.An 
7· Y!r" Y ~7Y7.B'l~ 
~-7.· I 

t~-7.· M~·- j}A"­
il"77.hY t~-7.· 2A 
t~· Jt-Y tA7. M4XO. 7 L=14 
t~· Jt.J'" U7. M5XO. 8 L=10 
o1ti!lt?lf M3XO. 5 I:b 
7-7.T v-~B 
t~· Jt.Y U7. M4 L=10 
PEx-'17-JI 
;}i1Jt-171JIJ '1~('171f) 
t~· J:rl<' tA7. M3 L 8 
0111'171~ M6 !Y~ 
'lM·Y !!6 L=50 
t7'1"1J" t. 
n· t.t• tt t. M6 

11l:iil\ill:!E100, 110,120,200,220, 240V 
lll;i!l\ill:ff220, 240,380,415 ,440V ffl 
JErP.It-t 
ll!IIAJ!ll 
1iilt±l!ll 

(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 

(l) 
(2) 
(4) 
(l) 
(4) 
(2) 
(l) 
(3) 
(l) 
(!) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(8) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(4) 
(2) 
(l) 
(I) 
(2) 
(!) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 7) 
(4) 

(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(5) 
(2) 
( 5) 
(3) 
(l) 
(l) 

(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(4) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
4 
4 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



64 

67~ 59~ 60~ 

-37-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R)':~._NQ-- ~OTE_--- PJ\R1 ~0_.---------- ~ J_:_S_ g _R_ I_ p _T_ ~ _0 _N_---------- _t_- ~- _;<_- j-------- 9ty--
1 250-14051 LOADER UNIT (A) 11-:1!' 1.::.1~ (A) 1 
2 250-14655 ROTARY ACTUATOR ASM. 11-:I!Y-Y~fJ.I-:1! (~~) (l) 
3 PA-8000140-BO ROTARY ACTUATOR 11-:I!YHhi-:1! (l) 
4 HK-0289100-60 HOUSING 6P TITJY y~· 6P (l) 
5 HK-0290400-00 PIN TERMINAL t''JJ'JM~ (6) 
6 PC-0105080 00 SPEED CONTROLLER At'-VJY~I1 7 ( 2) 
7 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) 'l{t->'-~(33) (l) 
8 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) 'l{t->'-~(36) (l) 
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y~t'JTI' 'J~' (l) 

10 #01 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL :r~~rf~?1,-IC31.5) (l) 
11 #02 CM 3002000 B3 LABEL . , ( 3 1 . 5 ) Tlf~J~f~T;{,-1(31.5) (l) 
12 180-38505 WIRE MARK ( 36) 'l{t->'-~(36) ( 2) 
13 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 'Jl;:I!'J#-A ~11 ( 3. 4) 
14 250-14002 LOADER CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 11-:1!' 'Y'J:I!' ~ YY'r{:l! (l) 
15 SM-9051450-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 11Yt~#'l~ M5X0.8 L=14 ( 3) 
16 WP 0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3X10X1 t7f't' ~ 5.3X10X1 ( 3) 
17 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER TI'H't'~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 ( 3) 
18 179-73108 LOADER LINK SHAFT 11-:1!' -Y'J~,. ~ (l) 
19 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 11YM7H' 1H M4XO. 7 L=6 ( 2) 
20 250-14101 LOADER LINK A 11-:1!' Y'J~ A (l) 
21 NM 6060001 SC NUT M6 11YMT1~ M6 1 ':r (l) 
22 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 Tl' H' t• ~ M6 (l) 
23 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) 'l{t->'-~(33) ( 2) 
24 250-14259 LOADER UNIT (B) 11-:ll':r::.y~(B) 1 
25 178-50306 LOADER LINK B 11-:1!' -Y'J~ B (l) 
26 178-50405 LOADER LINK C 11-:11· -Y'J~ c (l) 
27 178-50504 FITTING PLATE ,. 3TJ'r',Y'J:I!' ~YY'r{:l! (l) 
28 178-50603 SPRING PACK SHAFT Tl' ~*7,. ~ (2) 
29 178-50702 LOADER LINK SPRING 11-:1!'- Y'J~ "' * (l) 
30 179-74809 THUMBSCREW f3'Ji};' !1~ (l) 
31 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 t7f' t· ~.5X14X1 (I) 
32 SB-1050011-00 ROLL SHAFT HOLDER Jot' y,. ~"~ (l) 
33 SD-0500356-TP STEP-SCREW :II'')~,. (l) 
34 NM-6050002-SC NUT M5 11Yt~f1~ M5X0.8 2':r (l) 
35 178-50801 BEARING FITTING SHAFT "' 7Y'J~· ~ Y1'r,. ~ (l) 
36 SB-1040003-00 BUSHING CR "' 7Y'J~' (l) 
37 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 111Mf1~ M4 (l) 
38 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 u· :11~:;-t" 3 (l) 
39 PA-1000506-AO CYLINDER 7Y'J:I!' (l) 
40 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW #-A IJ1i};' (l) 
41 180-38109 WIRE MARK (32) 'l{t->'-~(32) ( 3) 
42 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 'Jv:I!'J#-A ~11 ( 2) 
43 178-51007 LOADER LINK D 11-:1!' -Y'J~ D (l) 
44 178-51106 LOADER LINK E 11-:1!'- Y'J~ E (l) 
45 250-14200 LOADER LINK F 11-:1!' Y'J~ F (l) 
46 178-51304 BUTTON CARRIER FITTING BASE #':IIY~tYY ~Y1'r:l!'{ (l) 
47 178-51403 BUTTON CARPIER SPACER A #':I!'J~tY7 A"' -fA (l) 
48 178-51502 BUTTON CARPIER SPACER B #' :I!'J~tY7 A"' -f B (l) 
49 178-50900 GUIDE SHAFT t'{~·,·~ (l) 
50 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 111t~7f#' ~~ M4XO. 7 L=8 ( 4) 
51 SM-6040602-TR SCREW M4 L-6 111M7f*' JH M4XO. 7 L-6 (l) 
52 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7f't' * 4.3X9X0.8 (6) 
53 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A t7~vTI' - ~)*" A (l) 
54 SM-6041202-TR SCREW M4 L= 12 111t~77#'1~ M4X0.7 L=l2 (l) 
55 SM-6030402-TN BOLT M3X4 111M7nW IH (l) 
56 SM-6850350-TP FLAT SCREW t7~,. (l) 
57 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER #' :I!'JHY7 H I 
58 GBR-01155HOO SET PIN H -E1H''J H (4) 
59 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER #' :I!'JHY7 T I 
60 178-58804 BUTTON CARRIER #':II'JftYY V I 
61 HX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP ~-7' !1 ~Y'J7' I 
62 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP ~-7' !1 ~Y17' I 
63 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y~t'JTI' 'JV 10 
64 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAND Y~t'JTI' 'JV 3 
65 SM-6051002-TR SCREW M5 L= 10 11'Jt~77#'1~ M5X0.8 L=IO 3 
66 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3XIOXI t7f't' ~ 5.3XIOXI 3 
67 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER #' :IIYHYY H I 

NOTE (i'±;-l[l.) #0 1 .... FOR EXPORT lf®:±lffl 
#02 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE I!IP'lffl 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS (2) TTONLODERC 
22. BU HI11H* ( 2 ) 

~-lJ /0- /' 17<11/ 

18, 

- 3B-

25 

c.....- 2 6 

2 1 

-------·-1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

127 : 
28 I 

-29 I 
I -30 I 

22 I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LNQ __ ~OTE ____ ~1\R1 ~0.: _________ -~ J:_S_ g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ _ j _ _ j ________ gty __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

250-14556 
250-14507 
178-51718 
178-51817 
178-53656 
178-53607 
Bl516-l80-000 
178-52005 
NM-6050002-SC 
SM-6040802-TR 
WP-0430801-SC 
PA-1601513-AO 
PC-0105080-00 
180-38604 
180-38703 
BT-040025I-EB 
250-14309 
WP-0561616-SC 
SK-3513200-SC 
250-14457 
PV-1305170-00 
PV-1505170-00 
HK-0289100-80 
HK-0290400-00 
HX-0018900-00 
EA-9500B0l-00 
180-36400 
180-36509 
180-36608 
180-36707 
178-52559 
PC-0205010-AO 
GEP-01013000 
PX-0505010-00 
PJ-3040405-04 
PJ-0300500-01 
180-38307 
180-38505 
BT-0400251-EB 
SL-4040891-SC 
178-52955 
PJ-3010405-05 
180-38109 
178-53052 
PJ-3010405-05 
180-38208 
178-53359 
PJ-3040405-07 
180-38307 
178-53151 
PJ-3010405-05 
180-38604 
PJ-0105050-01 
178-53250 
PJ-3010405-05 
180-38703 
179-73751 

LOADER STOPPER ASM. 
BASE PLATE 
CYLINDER FI TTl NG PLATE 
STOPPER CUSHION FITTING PLATE 
CUSHION ASM. 
STOPPER CUSHION HOLDER 
BUSH 
STOPPER 
NUT M5 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
WIRE MARK (37) 
WI RE MARK ( 3 8 ) 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
SCREW 
WASHER 5.6Xl6Xl.6 
WOOD SCREW D=5. l L=32 
SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 
SOLENOID VALVE 
SOLENOID VALVE 
HOUSING 8P 
PIN TERMINAL 
SPIRAL TUBE 
CABLE BAND 
WIRE MARK ( 15) 
WI RE MARK (16 ) 
WIRE MARK (17) 
WI RE MARK (18 ) 
DECOMPRESSION VALVE ASM. 
MINIATURE DECOMPRESSION VALVE 
VALVE 
SILENCER 
ELBOW UNION 
UNIVERSAL NIPPLE 
WIRE MARK (34) 
WIRE MARK (36) 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
SCREW M4 L=8 
HALF UNION C ASM. 
HALF UNION 
WIRE MARK (32) 
HALF UNION D ASM. 
HALF UNION 
WIRE MARK (33) 
LONG ELBOW ASM. 
LONG ELBOW UNION 
WIRE MARK (34) 
HALF UNION E ASM. 
HALF UNION 
WIRE MARK (37) 
JOINT 
HALF UNION F ASM. 
HALF UNION 
WIRE MARK (38) 
LOADER SWITCH ASM. 

-40-

o-:r :Ar'1J\'- (7~) 

"'-:AT v-r 
:A1"13?YY'i~'-r9'1j1~ 
:ArJl\'-7'1J3Yr9'1j1~ 
:Ar'1J\' -7'1J3Y C7~) 
:ArJI\' -7JJ3'l?j 
vi\' -:A}'11\'- 7' '1Y~ 
:A}11\'-
0'1~71'1} M5X0.8 2y~ 
0'1M7H' 1H M4XO. 7 L=8 
t7~·~· t 4.3X9X0.8 
f3?~::yyy~· -
:At' -r· J'J}0-7 
1J1t-'\'-7(37) 
1J1't-'\'-7(38) 
?v~'l;Ji-:A 1o 
o-~· 9'17]-;>~ty· 

t7~· ~· t 5. 6Xl6Xl. 6 
'\'~t7ty· D=5.l L=32 
'i''JJ'"'Y 7~ 
3;Ji' -}7' 'JJ' "' 'J 
5;li' - }7' yy• 1\' 'J 
1\?J' '17' 8P 
t' YJY~7r 
:AI\' 17!~ f~-7' 
Y7tYI\' 'JV 
1J1't-'\'-7(15) 
1J1t-'\'-7(16) 
1J1t-'\'-7(17) 
1J1t-'\'-7(18) 
j' '17'1"' '1(7~) 
~=f:J.7'J''i7'1"'Y 
I~f :Ar I\' J~T 
J3?t'J~ 
IJ~;Ji· ~::;ty 

~::/\' -H ::'1T J~ 

1J1t-'\'-7(34) 
1J1t-'\'-7(36) 
?v~'l;Ji-:A 10 
~·~· t'1~ J"' JtY' M4 L=8 
1\-n::t'J CC7~) 
1\-n::t'J 
1J1't-'\'-7(32) 
1\-n::t'l D(7~) 
1\-n::t'l 
1J1't-'\'-7(33) 
0'17' IU' (7~) 
0'17' IU'~::t'J 
1J1t-'\'-7(34) 
}\-n::t'l E(7~) 
1\-n::t'l 
1J1t-'\'-7(37) 
IYf3?n''i 
1\-n::t'l FC7~) 
l\-7~=t'l 

1J1t-'\'-7(38) 
o-~· -SW(7~) 

l 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 4) 
( 4) 
(l) 
( 2) 
( 3) 
( 3) 
( 3) 
(l) 

2 
2 
l 

(3) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 8) 

(0.3) 
( 2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

l 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(l) 
( 2) 
(l) 

( 0. 2) 
2 
l 

(l) 
(l) 

l 
(l) 
(l) 

l 
(l) 
(l) 

l 
(l) 
(l) 

l 
l 

(l) 
(l) 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

6/,tfjo ~ NO 6/,tfjo ~ NO @* ~ NO 6/,tli' \'i: NO 

BT-0400251-EB 20 39 B2507-210-000 10 16 EA-9500B0l-00 40 26 HX-0001300-00 24 40 
BT-0400251-EB 30 49 B2509-210-000 10 20 EA-9500B02-00 4 13 HX-0006500-0B 24 43 
BT-0400251-EB 38 13 B2510-205-000 14 8 EA-9500B02-00 24 44 HX-0006500-0B 38 64 
BT-0400251-EB 38 42 B2512-205-000 10 18 EA-9500B02-00 30 28 HX-0008800-0A 14 66 
BT-0400251-EB 40 16 B2513-210-000 10 22 EA-9564BOI-OO 24 63 HX-0008800-0A 18 53 
BT-0400251-EB 40 39 B2513-210-000 12 15 EA-9564B03-00 24 64 HX-0015000-0A 12 45 
BT-0600401-EB 30 48 B2514-210-000 10 29 El022-760-000 14 65 HX-0015000-0A 12 48 
Bll04-372-AOO 2 58 B2515-210-000 10 35 E8760-452-BOO 18 58 HX-0015000-0A 20 10 
Blll0-372-000 2 56 B2516-205-000-A 10 25 E8760-452-HOO 18 52 HX-0015000-0A 24 53 
Bllll-372-000 2 54 B2516-205-000-A 12 17 E8760-452-MOO 10 50 HX-0015000-0D 2 9 
Blll9-373-000 2 39 B2519-205-000 10 5 E8760-452-MOO 12 41 HX-0015000-0D 14 27 
Bll20-372-000 2 52 B2519-210-000 10 6 E956l-35l-OOO 24 62 HX-0015000-0F 2 33 
Bll20-372-000 28 4 B2520-205-000 10 7 E9613-60l-OOO 34 29 HX-0015000-0G 38 61 
Bll3l-52l-000 2 25 B2521-210-000-A 10 14 E9613-60l-000 34 32 HX-0015000-0K 38 62 
Bll36-850-000 2 26 B2522-205-000 10 8 E9613-60l-000 34 78 HX-0015000-0R 24 51 
Bl215-372-AOO 4 65 B2522-210-000 10 19 E9672-452-000 34 30 HX-0018900-00 28 44 
Bl215-372-BOO 7 4 B2525-205-000 12 6 E9672-452-000 34 33 HX-0018900-00 40 25 
Bl216-372-000 7 2 B2526-210-000 12 21 HX-0022200-0A 34 II 
Bl217-372-0AO 7 10 B2536-210-000 12 20 Fl02l-003-000 30 I HX-0022200-0B 34 17 
Bl217-372-000 7 II B2549-372-000 38 53 HX-0022300-0A 30 13 
Bl222-372-000 4 66 B2574-220-000 2 45 GAK-3200IOAO 24 78 HX-0022300-00 28 18 
Bl223-372-000 7 3 B2576-220-000 2 46 GAK-3200IOBO 24 77 HX-0023500-00 28 25 
Bl224-372-0AO 4 62 B3ll5-372-000 2 73 GBR-Oll55HOO 38 58 HX-0026900-0D 34 65 
Bl224-372-000 4 63 B3120-125-000 6 24 GBR-01227000 18 36 HX-0040700-00 34 10 
Bl227-372-000-A 4 56 B3120-l25-000 6 91 GBR-01333000 14 46 HX-0040800-0A 34 14 
Bl232-372-000 4 36 B3125-0l2-000 6 23 GBR-01357000 14 45 HX-0041000-00 34 36 
Bl239-372-000 4 45 B3127-372-000 2 18 GEP-01013000 40 33 
Bl402-372-000 8 4 B3132-012-000 6 26 GHP-03537000 26 19 MAI 15040000 24 86 
Bl407-372-000 8 14 B3149-l23-AOO 2 19 GPK-14013000 26 15 MAI-15040000 28 10 
Bl408-372-000 8 15 B3301-l80-0AA 31 I GPK-1800600A-A 26 35 MAI-15040000 28 22 
Bl410-372-000 8 17 B3303-l80-000 31 3 GPK-l800700A-A 26 36 MA0-11532000 24 50 
Bl4ll-372-AOO 8 13 B3305-704-000--A 31 5 GPK-260030AA 26 3 MA0-11532000 31 21 
Bl412-372-000 8 18 B3307-704-000 31 4 GPK-2600700A 26 6 MAT-80230TOO 24 79 
Bl416-372-0AO 8 25 B3311-012-000 31 8 GPK-2600800A 26 5 MAT-8023ITOO 24 80 
Bl418-372-000 8 26 B33ll-704-000 31 6 GPK-26009000 26 7 MAT-80232TOO 24 81 
Bl419-372-000 8 29 B3317-704-000 31 II GPK-26010000 26 II MAT-8ll26TOO 24 87 
Bl42l-372-000 6 2 B3320-704-LOO-A 31 7 GPK-26011000 26 8 MCS-M3320900 8 I 
Bl516-l80-000 40 7 B4008-205-000 12 29 GPK-26022000 26 32 MTJ-MS000030 24 24 
Bl526-527-00G 14 58 B8210-210-00B 24 91 GPK-26026000 26 29 MTJ-VM003500 32 l 
Bl526-527-00G 18 47 B82ll-210-00B 24 92 GPK-26028000 26 34 MTS-P0055000-A 32 2 
B2004-372-000 6 50 GPK-620010AO 26 2 Ml002-519-000 34 18 
B2006-372-000 6 56 CM-2001000-01 34 84 GPK-6200IOBO 24 56 Ml004-519-000 34 82 
B2007-372-000 6 61 CM-3001000-01 34 25 GPK-6200IOBO 26 I Ml020-5ll-OOO 34 39 
B2008-372-000 6 60 CM-3001001-01 34 24 GPK-62002000 26 21 M3005-5ll-00A 34 22 
B20ll-372-000 6 49 CM-3002000-B3 38 II GPK-620030BO 26 22 M3005-5ll-OOB 34 23 
B2012-372-000 6 46 CM-3002000-03 38 10 GIOOI-192-000 34 3 M30 ll-110-000 34 15 
B2014-372-000-A 6 43 CM-3002001-Al 2 76 Gl003-l92-0AO 34 21 M8506-435-0AO 34 85 
B2015-372-0AO 6 32 CM-3002001-01 2 75 M8519-5ll-OAO 34 38 
B2015-372-000 6 36 CM-3005000-01 28 47 HA-0000100-0B 34 71 M852l-5ll-OAO 34 5 
B2015-372-000 6 41 CM-5001000-01 24 90 HA-0000100-0C 34 70 M8522-5ll-OAO 28 35 
B2016-372-000 6 27 CQ-2000000-00 8 23 HA-0000100-10 34 72 M8523-5ll-OAO 34 6 
B2016-372-000 6 35 CS-0790741-TH 4 46 HA-0024700-00 28 39 M8525-511-0AO 34 48 
B2016-372-000 6 40 CS-1000811-SP 20 7 HA-0024 700-IA 28 40 M8526-5ll-OAO 34 49 
B2017-372-000 6 34 CS-1111019-SH 4 59 HA-0024 700-IB 28 41 M8530-5ll-OAO 28 33 
B2019-372-0AA 6 22 CS-l27101A-SH 7 8 HA-0028900-00 18 54 M8602-5ll-OAO 34 20 
B2019-372-000 6 28 HE-0001500-00 28 9 M8808-30l-OOO 34 59 
B2020-372-000 6 29 D3129-555-DOO 6 39 HF-0014007-00 34 45 M9520-l71-00A 34 40 
B202l-372-000 6 25 D3302-772-TOO 31 10 HF-0051100-0B 34 44 M9520-17l-OOB 34 41 
B2024-372-000-A 6 21 D6042-555-BOO 28 11 HF-0051100-0B 34 77 
B2026-372-000 6 19 D6042-555-BOO 28 24 HF-0051110-0A 34 50 NM-6030001-SC 34 81 
B2028-372-000 6 14 D6043-555-BOO 28 12 HF-0051110-00 34 46 NM-6040001-SC 28 27 
B2029-372-000 6 13 D6043-555-BOO 28 23 HF-0051110-00 34 76 NM-6040001-SC 38 37 
B203l-372-0AO 6 8 D8204-555-DOO 24 47 HK-0039400-10 10 48 NM-6040003-SC 26 30 
B2034-372-000 6 9 D8204-555-DOO 24 49 HK-0039400-10 12 39 NM-6040003-SC 26 33 
B2035-372-000 6 7 D8621-76l-COB 10 49 HK-0186200-60 12 40 NM-6050001-SC 20 24 
B2036-372-000 6 II HK-0249100-50 18 56 NM-6050001-SE 31 14 
B2037-372-000 6 10 EA-9500BOI-OO 6 74 HK-0266500-80 34 42 NM-6050001-SE 31 15 
B2038-372-000 6 I EA-9500BOI-00 12 49 HK-0289100-60 38 4 NM-6050002-SC 38 34 
B2040-373-000 6 16 EA-9500BOI-OO 14 64 HK-0289100-80 40 23 NM-6050002-SC 40 9 
B2314-019-000 6 33 EA-9500B0l-00 18 59 HK-0290400-00 38 5 NM-6050003-SC 10 38 
B2314-0l9-000 6 38 EA-9500BOI-OO 20 44 HK-0290400-00 40 24 NM-6050003-SC 12 25 
B2501-205-000 10 15 EA-9500BOI-OO 24 55 HK-0320400-00 18 57 NM-6060001-SC 4 20 
B2502-210-000 10 10 EA-9500BOI-OO 24 89 HK-0346100-60 34 69 NM-6060001-SC 20 20 
B2503-210-000 10 II EA-9500BOI-00 28 45 HL-0105201-81 34 28 NM-6060001-SC 24 32 
B2504-210-000 10 32 EA-9500BOI-00 38 9 HM-0005500-00 28 21 NM-6060001-SC 24 39 
B2505-210-000 10 37 EA-9500BOI-00 38 63 HW-0006600-50 18 55 NM-6060001-SC 34 87 

-41-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
~ 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
.lh:Wf ~ NO .lh:i' ~ NO .lh:i' J{ NO .lh:i' J{ NO 

NM-6060001-SC 38 21 PJ-3010405-05 40 55 SD-0800291-TP 16 67 SM-6041402-TP 10 4 
NM-6080002-SE 26 28 PJ-3040400-01 20 43 SK-3311600-SC 24 48 SM-6050802-TR 14 24 NM-6080721-SE 24 74 PJ-3040400-01 30 29 SK-3311600-SC 24 59 SM-6051002-TR 38 65 
NM-6080721-SE 26 17 PJ-3040405-04 6 72 SK-3412000-SC 28 31 SM-6051202-TP 12 10 
NM-6120003-SE 24 13 PJ-3040405-04 18 11 SK-3452500-SC 24 42 SM-6051202-TP 20 16 
NS-6080210-SP 6 6 PJ-3040405-04 22 5 SK-3452500-SC 24 52 SM-6051602-TP 10 33 
NS-6080340-SP 6 63 PJ-3040405-04 30 22 SK-3452500-SC 24 66 SM-6051602-TP 10 40 
NS-6090310-SP 14 44 PJ-3040405-04 40 35 SK-3513200-SC 24 22 SM-6051602-TR 14 31 
NS-6110310-SP 2 74 PJ-3040405-07 4 25 SK-3513200-SC 40 19 SM-6051602-TR 14 50 
NS-6110310-SP 10 13 PJ-3040405-07 30 44 SK-3514000-SC 24 88 SM-6051602-TR 22 12 
NS-6110310-SP 14 38 PJ-3040405-07 40 48 SK-3552500-SC 24 94 SM-6061202-TP 24 18 
NS-6110420-SP 16 20 PJ-3040651-01 30 9 SL-4030691-SC 26 23 SM-6061602-TN 4 21 
NS-6110420-SP 16 45 PJ-3040652-01 30 8 SL-4030691-SC 34 19 SM-6085002-TP 2 13 
NS-6110420-SP 16 70 PJ-3050400-01 30 40 SL-4030691-SC 34 55 SM-6086002-TP 2 10 
NS-6150310-SP 12 7 PJ-3080400-02 30 46 SL-4030891-SC 10 55 SM-6850350-TP 38 56 
NS-6150310-SP 18 19 PJ-3090405-01 4 26 SL-4030891-SC 12 44 SM-8040602-TP 4 71 
NS-6150430-SP 28 5 PJ-3090405-01 18 29 SL-4030891-SC 34 16 SM-8040602-TP 10 27 
NS-6150440-SP 8 12 PJ-3090405-01 30 32 SL-4030891-SC 34 51 SM-8040802-TP 10 28 
NS-6160520-SP 6 30 PS-0200062-KH 2 72 SL-4030891-SC 34 86 SM-8050612-TP 14 14 
NS-6200710-SN 24 25 PS-0200082-KH 14 55 :SL-4031281-SC 34 47 SM-8050802-TP 10 24 
NS-6660430-SP 6 20 PS-0200082-KH 20 21 :SL-4031291-SC 10 57 SM-8050802-TP 10 42 
NS-6680410-SP 8 20 PS-0200122-KO 18 44 SL-4031681-SC 18 10 SM-8050802-TP 12 18 
NS-6680480-SP 8 24 PS-0300162-KH e. 42 SL-4031691-SC 26 13 SM-8050802-TP 12 36 

PV-0305140-00 30 17 :SL-4031691-SC 26 25 SM-9040803-SF 34 9 
PA-040100 l-AO 20 38 PV-1305170-00 30 14 :SL-4040691-SC 24 93 SM-9050813-SE 31 17 
PA-0401001-AO 30 30 PV-1305170-00 40 21 :SL-4040691-SC 26 12 SM-9051450-SC 14 34 
PA-0601505-AO 18 9 PV-1351130-00 30 10 :SL-4040691-SC 34 37 SM-9051450-SC 14 73 
PA-0601505-AO 30 26 PV-1505170-00 30 15 :SL-4040891-SC 12 46 SM-9051450-SC 38 15 
PA-1000506-AO 6 82 PV-1505170-00 40 22 :SL-4040891-SC 12 47 SM-9061080-SE 31 16 
PA-1000506-AO 30 39 PX-0505010-00 40 34 :SL-4040891-SC 22 7 SM-9061403-SC 24 36 
PA-1000506-AO 38 39 PX-0551030-00 30 12 :SL-4040891-SC 24 54 SM-9061403-SC 28 14 
PA-1001523-00 18 65 PX-0600030-00 28 37 :SL-4040891-SC 24 71 SM-9062003-SC 14 5 
PA-1001523-00 30 31 PX-0600030-00 30 24 :SL-4040891-SC 26 4 SM-9062003-SC 14 20 
PA-1003012-AO 6 78 PX-0600100-00 28 38 :SL-4040891-SC 26 9 SM-9062553-SC 14 16 
PA-1003012-AO 30 37 PX-0600100-00 30 34 SL-4040891-SC 30 6 SM-9081620-SE 26 27 
PA-1005501-AO 22 15 PX-5000200-00 6 73 SL-4040891-SC 40 40 SM-9082023-SE 24 73 
PA-1005501-AO 30 36 PX-5000200-00 18 24 SL-4041081-SC 34 43 SM-9082023-SE 26 38 
PA-1008003-AO 22 4 PX-5000200-00 30 42 SL-4041081-SC 34 83 SS-2060210-SP 14 26 
PA-1008003-AO 30 45 PX-5000430-00 4 24 SL-4041091-SC 14 28 SS-4110615-SP 22 20 
PA-1501009-AO 6 70 PX-5000430-00 20 26 SL-4041091-SC 34 26 SS-4110615-SP 24 76 
PA-1501009-AO 30 41 PX-5000430-00 30 25 SL-4041091-SC 34 73 SS-4110715-SP 2 66 
PA-1503007-AO 20 22 PX-5000480-AO 18 26 SL-4041491-SC 34 79 SS-4110910-TP 4 32 
PA-1503007-AO 30 23 PX-5000480-AO 30 35 SL-4041691-SC 34 52 SS-4110915-SP 10 41 
PA-1504001-AO 4 17 SL-4042591-SC 26 18 SS-4110915-SP 10 44 
PA-1504001-AO 30 43 RC-190000 1-KP 12 3 SL-4043091-SC 30 11 SS-4110915-SP 12 35 
PA-1601513-AO 40 12 RC-1900001-KP 14 4 SL-4043091-SC 30 18 SS-4111215-SP 26 10 
PA-1603101-AO 18 23 RE-0300000-KO 38 38 SL-4043291-SC 34 13 SS-4120915-SP 2 7 
PA-1603101-AO 30 33 RE-0320000-KO 'I 20 SL-4051091-SC 12 43 SS-4120915-SP 2 17 '" PA-8000140-BO 38 3 RE-0600000-KO 10 30 SL-4051091-SC 28 19 SS-5120810-SP 2 22 
PC-0105070-00 18 25 RE-0600000-KO 10 34 SL-4051091-SC 34 80 SS-6050180-SL 4 8 
PC-0105070-00 20 25 RE-0600000-KO 12 14 SL-4051241-SE 18 17 SS-6080320-SP 20 37 
PC-0105070-00 22 6 SL-9082093-SE 24 4 SS-6080410-SP 16 23 
PC-0105070-00 22 16 SB-1040003-00 38 36 SM-0030601-SC 18 49 SS-6080410-SP 16 48 
PC-0105070-00 30 27 SB-1050011-00 38 32 SM-0040601-SC 34 64 SS-6080410-SP 16 50 
PC-0105080-00 38 6 SB-1080005-00 10 31 SM-1850951-.SD 16 8 .S.S-6080610-TP 16 22 
PC-0105080-00 40 13 SB-1080005-00 10 36 SM-1850951-.SD 16 33 SS-6080610-TP 16 47 
PC-0124010-00 30 47 SB-1080005-00 12 9 SM-1850951-,SD 16 58 SS-6080610-TP 16 72 
PC-0205010-AO 40 32 SB-1100005-00 14 15 SM-3065052-TC 34 88 SS-6080720-SP 18 35 
PF-0252040-00 30 3 SB-7100002-00 12 2 SM-4040801-SN 10 59 SS-6080720-SP 18 38 
PF-0651020-00 30 5 SB-7100002-00 14 3 SM-4041201-SC 26 31 SS-6090520-SP 2 50 
PF-9050030-00 30 4 SD-0402001-TP 6 12 SM-4041401-SC 18 14 SS-6090520-SP 2 55 
P.J-0105050-01 18 28 SD-0500356-TP 38 33 SM-4043601-SN 28 26 SS-6090540-SP 4 3 
PJ-0105050-01 30 21 SD-0550212-TP 14 39 SM-4051405-SE 31 13 SS-6090540-SP 14 48 
P.J-0105050-01 40 53 SD-0600271-SP 2 38 SM-4051601-SC 10 39 SS-6090610-SP 2 31 
PJ-0205000-02 30 19 SD-0600271-SP 6 87 SM-4051601-SC 14 61 SS-6090610-SP 12 31 
P.J-0300500-01 40 36 SD-0601021-SP 2 68 SM-4052501-SC 12 24 SS-6090620-SP 2 4 
PJ-0420500-02 6 71 SD-0640241-SP 4 37 SM-6030402-TN 38 55 SS-6090620-SP 10 2 
PJ-0420500-02 6 79 SD-0700811-TP 14 47 SM-6040602-TP 10 23 SS-6090620-SP 10 17 
PJ-0420500-02 6 83 SD-0790203-SP 6 85 SM-6040602-TP 12 16 SS-6090620-SP 16 13 
PJ-0420500-02 30 38 SD-0790802-SP 13 64 SM-6040602-TP 20 14 SS-6090620-SP 16 38 
PJ-0425200-02 30 7 SD-0791051-SP 28 3 SM-6040602-TP 38 19 SS-6090620-SP 16 63 
PJ-0460525-03 38 40 SD-0791271-SP 2 6 SM-6040602-TR 38 51 SS-6090670-TP 4 30 
PJ-3010405-05 30 20 SD-0791271-SP 6 5 SM-6040802-TR 38 50 SS-6091210-TP 8 7 
PJ-3010405-05 40 42 SD-0791501-SP 13 15 SM-6040802-TR 40 10 SS-6110480-SP 2 2 
P.J -3010405-05 40 45 SD-0800291-TP 113 17 SM-6041202-TR 38 54 SS-6110480-SP 2 62 
P.J-3010405-05 40 51 SD-0800291-TP 113 42 SM-6041402-TN 18 62 SS-6110480-SP 4 42 

-42:-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

Jb* }iff NO ffln:if }iff NO Jt<i }iff NO .ib* l'l: NO 

SS-6110610-TP 10 21 SS-9151210-TP 28 32 WS-0521010-KN 31 20 178-08908 6 88 
SS-6110610-TP 20 2 SS-9151630-CP 8 II WS-0610002-KN 4 19 178-09005 6 89 
SS-6110610-TP 20 30 SS-9151740-CP 18 22 WS-0610002-KN 4 23 178-09104 6 90 
SS-6110610-TP 20 42 SS-9161610-SP 2 43 WS-0610002-KN 14 18 178-09203 6 52 
SS-6110670-TP 2 42 SS-9201813-CP 12 33 WS-0610002-KN 14 22 178-10052 6 37 
SS-6111010-SP 28 43 WS-0610002-KN 24 37 178-10912 2 32. 
SS-6111210-SP 2 29 TA-0750404-RO 34 56 WS-0610002-KN 34 90 178-11068 2 15 
SS-6120930-TP 6 47 WS-0610002-KN 38 22 178-11803 2 65 
SS-6120930-TP 6 51 WP-0371016-SD 6 62 WS-0650389-KP 2 37 178-11902 2 71 
SS-6120930-TP 6 54 WP-0371016-SD 16 12 WS-0820002-KN 24 26 178-12207 2 41 
SS-6120940-SP 2 35 WP-0371016-SD 16 37 WS-0861410-KR 24 75 178-12405 2 59 
SS-6120940-SP 6 77 WP-0371016-SD 16 62 WS-0861410-KR 26 16 178-12603 12 l 
SS-6120940-SP 6 81 WP-0371016-SD 18 6 WS-1002560-KR 32 3 178-12702. 12 8 
SS-6121050-SP 6 59 WP-0430800-SC 18 15 WS-1220002-KR 24 20 178-12801 10 26 
SS-6121210-SP 2 48 WP-0430800-SC 18 63 WZ-0850302-KO 28 7 178-12801 12 13 
SS-6121210-SP 2 63 WP-0430800-SC 22 10 178-12900 12 5 
SS-6121210-SP 10 60 WP-0430801-SC 24 60 100-04109 12 51 178-13007 12 28 
SS-6121212-TP 20 6 WP-0430801-SC 26 20 110-47305 12 50 178-13056 12 27 
SS-6121610-TP 6 58 WP-0430801-SC 26 24 111-02308 26 14 178-13106 12 19 
SS-6151220-SP 24 82 WP-0430801-SC 38 52 111-02308 26 26 178-13304 12 42 
SS-6151412-TP 10 52 WP-0430801-SC 40 11 111-55108 24 45 178-13403 12 4 
SS-6151440-SP 12 34 WP-0450801-SD 2 67 111-55207 24 46 178-13817 10 43 
SS-6151612-TP 12 26 WP-0450801-SD 14 41 111-57658 24 3 178-14054 10 1 
SS-6151612-TP 14 25 WP-0450801-SD 14 72 111-57757 24 2 178-14104 10 3 
SS-7080310-TP 4 7 WP-0450801-SD 16 18 111-58300 24 5 178-14203 10 58 
SS-7080510-TP 8 3 WP-0450801-SD 16 43 111-58409 24 11 178-14500 10 54 
SS-7090510-SP 6 17 WP-0450801-SD 16 68 111-58508 24 19 178-16307 14 7 
SS-7090850-SP 12 30 WP-0480856-SP 6 57 111-58607 24 6 178-16406 14 23 
SS-7090850-SP 18 8 WP-0480856-SP 24 85 111-59001 26 37 178-16505 14 19 
SS-7110710-SL 24 83 WP-0501016-SD 6 48 111-85105 31 2 178-16604 14 2 
SS-7110830-SP 4 11 WP-0501016-SD 6 55 111-85501 31 9 178-16711 14 29 
SS-7110840-SP 2 40 WP-0501016-SD 10 45 112-80856 24 33 178-16919 14 3 
SS-7110840-SP 4 44 WP-0501046-SC 38 31 115-03505 22 18 178-17206 22 17 
SS-7110910-TP 10 9 WP-0520656-SA 31 18 115-28809 28 46 178-18600 18 32 
SS-7110910-TP 10 12 WP-0531000-SC 2 8 139-432:04 2 69 178-21018 16 16 
SS-7110910-TP 12 23 WP-0531000-SC 12 12 161-15354 24 70 178-21018 16 41 
SS-7111410-SP 4 4 WP-0531000-SC 14 32 162-58402 24 69 178-21018 16 66 
SS-7111410-SP 24 84 WP-0531000-SC 14 35 164-50702 28 13 178-21208 16 15 
SS-7111410-TP 4 39 WP-0531000-SC 14 63 166-58700 4 70 178-21208 16 40 
SS-7111410-TP 6 68 WP-0531000-SC 14 74 170-07402 24 12 178-21208 16 65 
SS-7111810-SP 4 34 WP-0531000-SC 38 16 178-00707 6 31 178-21802 16 21 
SS-7111810-TP 4 10 WP-0531000-SC 38 66 178-01309 2 3 178-21802 16 46 
SS-7111810-TP 12 22 WP-0560860-SE 22 14 178-01408 2 34 178-21802 16 71 
SS-7112420-SP 4 40 WP-0560860-SE 24 41 178-01804 2 5 178-22800 20 5 
SS-7120640-SP 20 11 WP-0561616-SC 24 57 178-022:16 2 24 178-22909 20 12 
SS-7151210-SP 6 3 WP-0561616-SC 40 18 178-02307 2 21 178-23006 20 13 
SS-7151210-SP 6 45 WP-0611626-SP 28 15 178-02505 2 77 178-23105 20 15 
SS-7151340-TP 2 53 WP-0612056-SD 24 31 178-02505 6 92 178-23550 20 3 
SS-8080310-TP 18 27 WP-0621016-SD 6 4 178-02604 6 93 178-23550 20 29 
SS-8080410-TP 18 40 WP-0641600-SC 4 22 178-03057 2 14 178-23550 20 41 
SS-8090710-SP 14 56 WP-0641600-SC 14 6 178-03107 8 5 178-23709 20 4 
SS-8090710-SP 18 45 WP-0641600-SC 14 17 178-032:06 8 6 178-24004 20 18 
SS-8110410-TP 4 50 WP-0641600-SC 14 21 178-03909 4 58 178-24103 20 9 
SS-8110410-TP 4 55 WP-0641600-SC 24 38 178-04006 4 47 178-24202 20 17 
SS-8110422-TP 14 9 WP-0651001-SC 34 89 178-04204 4 52 178-24400 20 19 
SS-8110422-TP 18 4 WP-0740516-SP 2 70 178-04253 4 51 178-24608 20 23 
SS-8110520-TP 20 8 WP-0841600-SE 22 8 178-04303 7 5 178-25514 14 57 
SS-8111010-TP 14 37 WP-0841600-0E 28 6 178-04402 7 6 178-25514 18 46 
SS-8150410-TP 4 53 WP-0851846-SC 24 27 178-05300 4 49 178-26504 22 19 
SS-8151150-SP 2 57 WP-0871602-SE 24 72 178-05359 4 48 178-26603 22 2 
SS-8151150-SP 4 57 WP-0871602-SE 26 39 178-05607 4 16 178-28906 36 3 
SS-8151150-SP 4 67 WP-1302501-SE 24 9 178-06506 8 9 178-29003 14 70 
SS-8151150-SP 7 1 WP-1612616-SE 31 12 178-06605 8 8 178-29102 36 4 
SS-8151550-SP 7 7 WS-0410002-KN 18 64 178-06902 8 19 178-30100 18 16 
SS-8151720-SP 18 18 WS-0410002-KN 28 28 178-06951 8 16 178-30209 18 13 
SS-8660330-SP 4 61 WS-0410002-KP 18 7 178-07702 6 75 178-30415 18 21 
SS-8660512-TP 4 60 WS-0451040-KP 6 69 178-07801 6 76 178-32858 24 1 
SS-8660610-TP 7 9 WS-0451040-KP 16 19 178-07900 4 15 178-32957 24 8 
SS-8660612-TP 4 64 WS-0451040-KP 16 44 178-08056 6 65 178-33054 24 7 
SS-8660612-TP 7 12 WS-0451040-KP 16 69 178-08106 6 53 178-33104 24 14 
SS-8660612-TP 8 28 WS-0510002-KN 4 18 178-08205 6 66 178-33203 24 35 
SS-8660942-TP 8 27 WS-0510002-KN 14 51 178-08304 6 67 178-33302 24 15 
SS-9110543-CP 14 40 WS-0510002-KN 14 62 178-08452 6 18 178-33401 24 16 
SS-9110543-CP 14 71 WS-0510002-KN 22 13 178-08551 6 80 178-33500 24 17 
SS-9150910-SP 14 10 WS-0510002-KN 31 19 178-08759 6 84 178-33658 24 10 
SS-9151210-TP 10 53 WS-0510002-KN 38 17 178-08809 6 86 178-33807 24 68 

-43-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ~51 ,, 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

"';',* }'{ NO "';',* }'{ NO Jl.* }'{ NO "';',* }'{ NO 

178-33955 24 67 179-70807 18 1 250-05752 14 52 250-18706 12 38 
178-35000 24 28 179-70906 18 2 250-05802 14 54 250-18755 10 46 
178-35109 24 29 179-71003 18 3 250-05901 14 59 250-18854 12 37 
178-35307 24 30 179-71805 24 23 250-06602 20 1 250-18953 24 61 
178-36206 28 2 179-72357 30 16 250-06701 20 32 250-19050 34 35 
178-36305 28 16 179-73108 38 18 250-06750 20 31 250-19365 28 1 
178-36404 24 65 179-73751 40 57 250-06800 20 33 253-43005 24 21 
178-39507 30 2 179-74809 38 30 250-06909 20 34 253-43104 24 34 
178-40158 34 66 179-77752 34 12 250-07006 20 35 253-43450 36 1 
178-40455 34 4 179-78057 34 54 250-07105 20 36 253-43559 34 1 
178-40653 10 56 179-78453 28 34 250-07501 18 30 253-43609 34 60 
178-40752 34 74 180-36004 20 40 250-07626 18 31 253-43757 34 27 
178-40851 34 75 180-36400 40 27 250-07709 18 33 253-43856 34 53 
178-41156 34 67 180-36509 40 28 250-07808 18 34 253-43906 34 61 
178-41255 34 68 180-36608 40 29 250-07907 18 37 253-44458 34 2 
178-41453 34 62 180-36707 40 30 250-08004 18 39 253-44607 34 57 
178-41602 34 7 180-38109 38 41 250-08103 18 42 
178-41958 28 8 180-38109 40 43 250-08152 18 41 
178-42055 28 20 180-38208 38 7 250-08202 18 43 
178-42352 18 51 180-38208 38 23 250-08319 18 48 
178-44754 34 34 180-38208 40 46 250-08426 18 60 
178-45009 34 8 180-38307 40 37 250-08509 18 61 
178-45108 34 63 180-38307 40 49 250-08608 18 20 
178-48458 28 29 180-38505 38 8 250-09002 14 68 
178-48508 28 30 180-38505 38 12 250-09051 14 67 
178-50306 38 25 180-38505 40 38 250-09101 4 68 
178-50405 38 26 180-38604 40 14 250-10000 16 2 
178-50504 38 27 180-38604 40 52 250-10059 16 1 
178-50603 38 28 180-38703 40 15 250-10158 16 3 
178-50702 38 29 180-38703 40 56 250-10208 16 6 
178-50801 38 35 250-10307 16 7 
178-50900 38 49 250-00308 2 12 250-10604 16 9 
178-51007 38 43 250-00456 q 

L, 11 250-10604 16 34 
178-51106 38 44 250-00605 4 31 250-10604 16 59 
178-51304 38 46 250-00704 4 29 250-10703 16 10 
178-51403 38 47 250-00803 4 38 250-10703 16 24 
178-51502 38 48 250-00902 4 33 250-10703 16 26 
178-51718 40 3 250-01009 4 28 250-10703 16 35 
178-51817 40 4 250-01108 4 27 250-10703 16 51 
178-52005 40 8 250-01355 4 35 250-10703 16 60 
178-52559 40 31 250-01405 4 54 250-10802 16 27 
178-52955 40 41 250-01603 12 11 250-10851 16 25 
178-53052 40 44 250-01702 8 22 250-10950 16 28 
178-53151 40 50 250-01751 8 21 250-11008 16 29 
178-53250 40 54 250-01900 8 10 250-11107 16 30 
178-53359 40 47 250-02007 8 2 250-11206 16 31 
178-53607 40 6 250-02502 4 41 250-11305 16 32 
178-53656 40 5 250-02601 4 72 250-11404 16 52 
178-57400 38 57 250-02809 2 27 250-11453 16 49 
178-57400 38 67 250-02908 2 28 250-11552 16 53 
178-58606 38 59 250-02957 2 23 250-11602 16 54 
178-58804 38 60 250-03062 4 6 250-11701 16 55 
179-61202 4 43 250-03104 4 69 250-11800 16 56 
179-61400 4 2 250-03203 2 44 250-11909 16 57 
179-61707 6 44 250-03302 22 1 250-12006 16 11 
179-61905 2 36 250-03401 22 3 250-12006 16 36 
179-62101 2 51 250-03500 2 1 250-12006 16 61 
179-62200 2 49 250-03609 4 1 250-12303 18 5 
179-62358 2 16 250-03757 2 64 250-12402 18 12 
179-62408 2 30 250-03807 2 61 250-12600 28 17 
179-62507 4 5 250-03906 2 60 250-13202 28 42 
179-62804 4 12 250-04003 1 ') 32 250-13251 28 36 
179-62903 4 9 250-04110 14 1 250-14002 38 14 
179-63018 4 14 250-04201 14 11 250-14051 38 1 
179-63703 10 51 250-04300 14 12 250-14101 38 20 
179-64909 18 50 250-04508 14 30 250-14200 38 45 
179-66300 20 28 250-04508 14 69 250-14259 38 24 
179-66359 20 27 250-04607 14 33 250-14309 40 17 
179-66714 2 47 250-04706 14 36 250-14457 40 20 
179-67209 22 ll 250-04805 14 42 250-14507 40 2 
179-67308 22 9 250-05000 14 43 250-14556 40 1 
179-69304 16 4 250-05109 14 75 250-14655 38 2 
179-69403 16 5 250-05208 36 2 250-14903 24 58 
179-70609 16 14 250-05505 14 49 250-15371 34 31 
179-70609 16 39 250-05604 14 60 250-15553 34 58 
179-70609 16 64 250-05703 14 53 250-18706 10 47 

'--·---

-44-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
35~!. n.J<dJ, t:;t§i!lll~ 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

l!f ;:0)1~·-'Y 'J A Hii!li,ll,i~BO)f::/b'f"a-t.i: < li!:J!"t:>.>lJil{iF., I.J if;T, 
*The dE!scription covered in this parts list is subject to change lor improvement of the commodity without notice. 

llf ;:0)1~-'Y ')A Hi, 19H7~2J'l !.ll.:t£0)i!li,ll,tlil"l:'tiiij$! 1... t::t 0)\!T, 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1997. 

97 • 05 Printed in Japan (F) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




